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3_1. Do you support or oppose the following proposals? - Banning the sale of bump stocks (Bump stocks are attachments that enable semi-automatic weapons to

mimic fully automatic weapons).
3_1. Do you support or oppose the following proposals? - Banning the sale of bump stocks (Bump stocks are attachments that enable semi-automatic weapons to

mimic fullv automatic weapons).
3_1. Do you support or oppose the following proposals? - Banning the sale of bump stocks (Bump stocks are attachments that enable semi-automatic weapons to

mimic fully automatic weapons).
3_2. Do you support or oppose the following proposals? - Raising the minimum age to 21 before someone could buy a high-capacity semi-automatic rifle like the AR-

15.
3_2. Do you support or oppose the following proposals? - Raising the minimum age to 21 before someone could buy a high-capacity semi-automatic rifle like the AR-

15.
3_2. Do you support or oppose the following proposals? - Raising the minimum age to 21 before someone could buy a high-capacity semi-automatic rifle like the AR-

15.
4_1. Do you support or oppose the following proposals? - Raising the legal gun ownership age from 18 to 21 for all firearms.

4 1. Do you support or oppose the following proposals? - Raising the legal gun ownership age from 18 to 21 for all firearms.
4_1. Do you support or oppose the following proposals? - Raising the legal gun ownership age from 18 to 21 for all firearms.

4 2. Do you support or oppose the following proposals? - A nationwide ban on the AR-15.
4 2. Do you support or oppose the following proposals? - A nationwide ban on the AR-15.
4 2. Do you support or oppose the following proposals? - A nationwide ban on the AR-15.
4 3. Do you support or oppose the following proposals? - Training and allowing teachers to carry guns at school.
4 3. Do you support or oppose the following proposals? - Training and allowing teachers to carry guns at school.
4 3. Do you support or oppose the following proposals? - Training and allowing teachers to carry guns at school.

5. Some have proposed “gun violence restraining orders,” which would allow family members to petition courts to temporarily prevent individuals from buying or
possessing a gun, because they pose a threat to themselves or others. Would you support or oppose the creation of such a policy?
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3/4/5. Do you support or oppose the following proposals? - Grid Table



6_1. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Banning AR-15 rifles would be a first step toward more restrictive gun laws.
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7. Over the last two years, there have been a series of mass shootings in Orlando, Las Vegas, Texas, and most recently in Parkland, Florida. Have any of these events

changed vour views on gun policv in America?
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PID. With which political party do you most identify?
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Gender

Gender

Gender

Age

Age

Age

Region

Region

Region

Education

Education

Education

Age & Presence Of Children
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Marital Status

Marital Status

Marital Status

Employment

Employment

Employment

Race
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Are you of Hispanic Ethnicity?
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1. Do you, personally currently own a gun or firearm? If so, approximately how many?

00000 |  Gender | Age [ 0 Py
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Under S50K|  S50K+ ortheast | Midwest South West Democrat | Republican | Independe Other
nt
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 4749 2120 2629 1315 1636 1798 1997 2752 937 1138 1618 1056 1654 1571 987 152
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 4749 2290 2459 1401 1636 1712 1762 2987 846 1000 1782 1121 1813 1479 945 152
3617 1533 2084 1099 1244 1274 1428 2189 709 739 1307 862 1532 943 711 125
No 76% 67% 85% 78% 76% 74% 81% 73% 84% 74% 73% 77% 84% 64% 75% 82%
A E G K MN M M
437 263 174 136 156 144 146 291 50 89 195 102 140 189 79 10
Yes, 1 9% 11% 7% 10% 10% 8% 8% 10% 6% 9% 11% 9% 8% 13% 8% 7%
B H H H LN
438 310 128 105 148 185 125 313 56 100 182 100 111 197 108 8
Yes, 2-5 9% 14% 5% 8% 9% 11% 7% 10% 7% 10% 10% 9% 6% 13% 11% 5%
B C F H H LO LO
183 141 41 32 67 84 37 146 23 61 66 34 23 109 36 5
Yes, More than 5 4% 6% 2% 2% 4% 5% 2% 5% 3% 6% 4% 3% 1% 7% 4% 3%
B C C F HIK LN L
74 42 32 28 21 25 27 47 7 12 32 24 8 40 11 4
Don't know 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% * 3% 1% 3%
H LN L
4749 2290 2459 1401 1636 1712 1762 2987 846 1000 1782 1121 1813 1479 945 152
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 3/1-3/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1. Do you, personally currently own a gun or firearm? If so, approximately how many?

Idren in Household Employment Status Mar|ta| Sta Race

Total No college [ College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Marr|ed Other Whlte Other
degree degree

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 4749 1324 3425 2627 2122 2277 475 1076 921 2573 2176 4042 707
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 4749 1373 3376 2496 2253 2414 478 1006 852 2648 2101 3566 1183
3617 1008 2609 1891 1726 1762 388 838 630 1899 1718 2621 996
No 76% 73% 77% 76% 77% 73% 81% 83% 74% 72% 82% 73% 84%
A EH EH [ K
437 156 281 228 209 268 43 58 68 269 168 346 91
Yes, 1 9% 11% 8% 9% 9% 11% 9% 6% 8% 10% 8% 10% 8%
B GH G J
438 139 299 237 201 243 37 64 94 293 145 365 73
Yes, 2-5 9% 10% 9% 10% 9% 10% 8% 6% 11% 11% 7% 10% 6%
G G J L
183 55 128 89 94 110 7 21 45 142 41 172 11
Yes, More than 5 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 1% 2% 5% 5% 2% 5% 1%
FG FG J L
74 15 60 50 24 31 3 26 15 44 30 63 12
Don't know 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1%
D EF
4749 1373 3376 2496 2253 2414 478 1006 852 2648 2101 3566 1183
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 3/1-3/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1. Do you, personally currently own a gun or firearm? If so, approximately how many?

Total NRA Not NRA | Dem Men Dem Rep Men Rep Ind Rural Urban Suburban Owns 1 Owns 2-5 | Owns 6+
member member Women Women Women gun guns guns
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 4749 175 877 675 979 785 786 493 494 336 257 459 426 437 189
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 4749 170 887 804 1009 795 684 513 433 313 268 477 437 438 183
3617 - - 629 903 435 508 336 376 - - - - - -
No 76% - - 78% 89% 55% 74% 65% 87% - - - - - -
EG CEFG EG E CEFG
437 39 398 79 61 114 76 52 27 89 160 187 437 - -
Yes, 1 9% 23% 45% 10% 6% 14% 11% 10% 6% 29% 60% 39% 100% - -
A D CDH DH DH IK | MN
438 67 371 74 37 136 61 87 21 144 81 213 - 438 -
Yes, 2-5 9% 39% 42% 9% 4% 17% 9% 17% 5% 46% 30% 45% - 100% -
DH CDFH DH CDFH J J LN
183 65 118 17 6 81 28 33 3 79 27 77 - - 183
Yes, More than 5 4% 38% 13% 2% 1% 10% 4% 6% 1% 25% 10% 16% - - 100%
B D CDFGH CDH CDH JK LM
74 - - 5 3 29 12 5 6 - - - - - -
Don't know 2% - - 1% * 4% 2% 1% 1% - - - - - -
CDFGH D D
4749 170 887 804 1009 795 684 513 433 313 268 477 437 438 183
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 3/1-3/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3_1. Do you support or oppose the following proposals? - Banning the sale of bump stocks (Bump stocks are attachments that enable semi-automatic weapons to mimic fully automatic weapons).

Household Income

Under $50K|  $50K+
F G

Gender

0000000000000 ] Geder | 0 Ae |
A B C D E

Party ID

ortheast | Midwest South West Democrat | Republican | Independe Other
nt
H | J K L M N o

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1052 674 378 264 362 426 366 686 149 270 404 229 237 513 232 21
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1058 715 343 274 371 413 307 750 130 249 443 236 273 496 223 23
498 322 176 84 158 255 136 362 70 115 195 118 161 201 110 8
Strongly support 47% 45% 51% 31% 43% 62% 44% 48% 54% 46% 44% 50% 59% 41% 49% 35%
C Ccb M *x
249 187 62 83 97 69 61 188 27 62 111 50 55 136 42 6
Somewhat support 24% 26% 18% 30% 26% 17% 20% 25% 21% 25% 25% 21% 20% 27% 19% 24%
B E E N ok
129 89 39 47 45 37 46 83 16 37 43 33 31 65 28 1
Somewhat oppose 12% 12% 11% 17% 12% 9% 15% 11% 13% 15% 10% 14% 11% 13% 12% 2%
E *k
138 99 39 48 47 43 48 90 12 30 73 23 20 73 37 6
Strongly oppose 13% 14% 11% 17% 13% 10% 16% 12% 9% 12% 16% 10% 7% 15% 17% 24%
E K L L ok
45 18 27 12 23 9 17 28 5 5 21 13 6 22 7 3
Don't know 4% 2% 8% 5% 6% 2% 6% 4% 4% 2% 5% 5% 2% 4% 3% 14%
A E *k
1058 715 343 274 371 413 307 750 130 249 443 236 273 496 223 23
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
iy ____ ____ ____ _____ _____ _____ ____ ____ |
747 509 238 167 255 324 197 550 96 177 306 168 216 337 152 14
Top 2 Box (Net) 71% 71% 69% 61% 69% 79% 64% 73% 74% 71% 69% 71% 79% 68% 68% 59%
(o] F MN ok
266 188 78 94 92 79 93 173 28 67 116 55 51 137 65 6
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 25% 26% 23% 34% 25% 19% 30% 23% 22% 27% 26% 23% 19% 28% 29% 26%
DE G L L *x

Field Dates: 3/1-3/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3_1. Do you support or oppose the following proposals? - Banning the sale of bump stocks (Bump stocks are attachments that enable semi-automatic weapons to mimic fully automatic weapons).

Total Yes No No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Marrled Other Whlte Other
degree degree
A B

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1052 344 708 594 458 587 83 154 228 684 368 955 97
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1058 350 708 554 503 621 87 142 207 704 353 883 175
498 124 373 245 253 261 43 60 134 325 173 419 79
Strongly support 47% 36% 53% 44% 50% 42% 49% 42% 65% 46% 49% 47% 45%
A * EFG *
249 107 142 136 113 176 15 28 31 188 61 210 39
Somewhat support 24% 31% 20% 25% 22% 28% 17% 20% 15% 27% 17% 24% 22%
B H * J *
129 51 77 66 63 79 13 18 19 84 44 111 18
Somewhat oppose 12% 15% 11% 12% 13% 13% 15% 12% 9% 12% 13% 13% 10%
* *
138 53 85 80 57 84 10 23 20 76 61 111 27
Strongly oppose 13% 15% 12% 14% 11% 14% 12% 16% 10% 11% 17% 13% 15%
* I *
45 15 30 27 17 22 6 14 3 30 14 32 13
Don't know 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 3% 7% 10% 1% 4% 4% 4% 7%
H* EH *
1058 350 708 554 503 621 87 142 207 704 353 883 175
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
2 ——
747 231 516 381 366 437 58 87 165 513 233 629 118
Top 2 Box (Net) 71% 66% 73% 69% 73% 70% 66% 62% 80% 73% 66% 71% 67%
A * EFG J *
266 104 162 146 120 163 23 41 39 161 106 222 44
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 25% 30% 23% 26% 24% 26% 27% 29% 19% 23% 30% 25% 25%
B * H | *

Field Dates: 3/1-3/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents



3_1. Do you support or oppose the following proposals? - Banning the sale of bump stocks (Bump stocks are attachments that enable semi-automatic weapons to mimic fully automatic weapons).

Total NRA Not NRA | Dem Men Dem Rep Men Rep Ind Rural Urban Suburban Owns 1 Owns 2-5 | Owns 6+
member member Women Women Women gun guns guns
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1052 175 877 137 100 329 184 171 61 336 257 459 426 437 189
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1058 170 887 170 104 331 165 172 51 313 268 477 437 438 183
498 54 443 89 72 130 71 86 24 143 127 228 223 207 68
Strongly support 47% 32% 50% 53% 69% 39% 43% 50% 47% 46% 47% 48% 51% 47% 37%
A E CEFGH* E * N N
249 40 209 39 15 101 35 35 7 71 66 113 94 110 45
Somewhat support 24% 23% 24% 23% 15% 31% 21% 20% 14% 23% 25% 24% 22% 25% 25%
* DFGH *
129 34 95 22 10 41 24 23 5 40 25 63 53 53 22
Somewhat oppose 12% 20% 11% 13% 9% 12% 14% 13% 10% 13% 9% 13% 12% 12% 12%
B * *
138 38 99 16 4 51 22 27 10 47 40 50 45 55 38
Strongly oppose 13% 22% 11% 9% 4% 15% 13% 16% 20% 15% 15% 10% 10% 12% 21%
B * D D D D* LM
45 4 41 3 3 7 14 2 5 11 10 23 23 14 8
Don't know 4% 2% 5% 2% 3% 2% 9% 1% 10% 4% 4% 5% 5% 3% 5%
* CEG CEG*
1058 170 887 170 104 331 165 172 51 313 268 477 437 438 183
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
smmary
747 94 653 129 87 231 105 121 31 214 192 341 317 317 114
Top 2 Box (Net) 71% 55% 74% 76% 84% 70% 64% 70% 60% 68% 72% 71% 73% 72% 62%
A FH EFGH* * N N
266 72 194 38 14 92 45 49 15 88 66 113 98 108 61
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 25% 42% 22% 22% 13% 28% 27% 29% 30% 28% 24% 24% 22% 25% 33%
B * D D D D* LM

Field Dates: 3/1-3/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3_2. Do you support or oppose the following proposals? - Raising the minimum age to 21 before someone could buy a high-capacity semi-automatic rifle like the AR-15.

00000 |  Gender | Age [ 0 Py
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Under S50K|  S50K+ ortheast | Midwest South West Democrat | Republican | Independe Other
nt
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1052 674 378 264 362 426 366 686 149 270 404 229 237 513 232 21
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1058 715 343 274 371 413 307 750 130 249 443 236 273 496 223 23
540 321 219 115 182 242 159 381 68 116 238 118 177 214 112 1
Strongly support 51% 45% 64% 42% 49% 59% 52% 51% 52% 47% 54% 50% 65% 43% 50% 46%
A cD MN *x
223 165 58 66 82 75 71 153 21 61 86 55 43 128 39 4
Somewhat support 21% 23% 17% 24% 22% 18% 23% 20% 16% 25% 19% 23% 16% 26% 18% 19%
B LN ok
127 95 32 38 48 41 29 98 20 36 46 24 25 68 29 4
Somewhat oppose 12% 13% 9% 14% 13% 10% 9% 13% 16% 15% 10% 10% 9% 14% 13% 18%
*k
149 124 25 52 51 47 42 107 19 32 66 32 22 83 38 2
Strongly oppose 14% 17% 7% 19% 14% 11% 14% 14% 14% 13% 15% 14% 8% 17% 17% 11%
B E L L ok
19 9 9 4 8 7 7 11 3 3 6 7 7 3 4 1
Don't know 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 6%
*k
1058 715 343 274 371 413 307 750 130 249 443 236 273 496 223 23
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
iy |
763 486 277 181 265 317 229 534 88 178 324 173 220 342 151 15
Top 2 Box (Net) 72% 68% 81% 66% 71% 77% 75% 71% 68% 71% 73% 73% 81% 69% 68% 65%
A C MN ok
276 219 57 89 98 88 71 205 39 68 113 56 46 150 68 7
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 26% 31% 17% 33% 27% 21% 23% 27% 30% 27% 25% 24% 17% 30% 30% 28%
B E L L *x

Field Dates: 3/1-3/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents



3_2. Do you support or oppose the following proposals? - Raising the minimum age to 21 before someone could buy a high-capacity semi-automatic rifle like the AR-15.

Total No college [ College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Married Other Whlte Other
degree degree
A B

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1052 344 708 594 458 587 83 154 228 684 368 955 97
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1058 350 708 554 503 621 87 142 207 704 353 883 175
540 159 380 274 266 301 47 73 120 349 191 442 98
Strongly support 51% 46% 54% 49% 53% 48% 54% 51% 58% 50% 54% 50% 56%
A * E *
223 81 142 119 105 141 14 28 40 160 63 182 41
Somewhat support 21% 23% 20% 21% 21% 23% 16% 20% 19% 23% 18% 21% 23%
* *
127 45 82 58 69 86 12 11 18 85 42 117 10
Somewhat oppose 12% 13% 12% 10% 14% 14% 13% 8% 9% 12% 12% 13% 6%
* *
149 58 91 89 60 86 12 25 26 97 52 127 22
Strongly oppose 14% 17% 13% 16% 12% 14% 14% 17% 12% 14% 15% 14% 13%
* *
19 7 12 15 4 7 3 5 4 14 5 15 4
Don't know 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 4% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2%
D * *
1058 350 708 554 503 621 87 142 207 704 353 883 175
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
763 240 523 392 370 442 61 101 160 509 254 624 139
Top 2 Box (Net) 72% 69% 74% 71% 74% 71% 70% 71% 77% 72% 72% 71% 80%
* *
276 103 173 147 129 172 24 36 44 182 94 244 32
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 26% 29% 24% 26% 26% 28% 28% 25% 21% 26% 27% 28% 18%
* *

Field Dates: 3/1-3/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents



3_2. Do you support or oppose the following proposals? - Raising the minimum age to 21 before someone could buy a high-capacity semi-automatic rifle like the AR-15.

Total NRA Not NRA | Dem Men Dem Rep Men Rep Ind Rural Urban Suburban Owns 1 Owns 2-5 | Owns 6+
member member Women Women Women gun guns guns
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1052 175 877 137 100 329 184 171 61 336 257 459 426 437 189
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1058 170 887 170 104 331 165 172 51 313 268 477 437 438 183
540 62 477 103 75 118 96 77 35 163 152 225 256 217 66
Strongly support 51% 37% 54% 61% 72% 36% 58% 45% 69% 52% 57% 47% 59% 50% 36%
A EG EFG* EG EG* K MN N
223 29 195 32 11 94 34 33 6 67 56 100 92 94 37
Somewhat support 21% 17% 22% 19% 11% 28% 21% 19% 11% 22% 21% 21% 21% 21% 20%
* DH *
127 35 92 17 8 50 18 24 5 32 26 68 42 56 29
Somewhat oppose 12% 21% 10% 10% 8% 15% 11% 14% 10% 10% 10% 14% 10% 13% 16%
B * *
149 43 107 15 6 67 16 37 1 42 31 76 41 61 47
Strongly oppose 14% 25% 12% 9% 6% 20% 10% 22% 3% 14% 12% 16% 9% 14% 25%
B * CDFH CDFH * LM
19 1 17 3 4 2 1 1 4 8 2 9 6 9 4
Don't know 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% * 7% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2%
* EFG*
1058 170 887 170 104 331 165 172 51 313 268 477 437 438 183
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
smmary
763 91 672 135 86 212 130 110 41 230 209 324 348 311 104
Top 2 Box (Net) 72% 53% 76% 79% 83% 64% 79% 64% 80% 74% 78% 68% 80% 71% 57%
A EG EG* EG EG* K MN N
276 78 198 32 14 117 34 61 7 75 57 144 83 118 75
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 26% 46% 22% 19% 14% 35% 20% 35% 13% 24% 21% 30% 19% 27% 41%
B * CDFH CDFH * J L LM

Field Dates: 3/1-3/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4_1. Do you support or oppose the following proposals? - Raising the legal gun ownership age from 18 to 21 for all firearms.

T T eender T e T householdocome | Regon | party 1D
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Under S50K|  S50K+ ortheast | Midwest South West Democrat | Republican | Independe Other
nt
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1052 674 378 264 362 426 366 686 149 270 404 229 237 513 232 21
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1058 715 343 274 371 413 307 750 130 249 443 236 273 496 223 23
424 248 176 93 152 180 131 293 56 85 180 103 145 167 83 9
Strongly support 40% 35% 51% 34% 41% 44% 43% 39% 43% 34% 41% 44% 53% 34% 37% 40%
A C MN **
209 151 58 62 74 73 59 150 20 51 90 48 61 89 45 4
Somewhat support 20% 21% 17% 23% 20% 18% 19% 20% 15% 21% 20% 20% 22% 18% 20% 17%
* %k
165 112 52 46 48 71 50 115 23 42 63 36 28 93 34 4
Somewhat oppose 16% 16% 15% 17% 13% 17% 16% 15% 18% 17% 14% 15% 10% 19% 15% 16%
L *k
246 197 49 72 90 83 63 183 28 69 105 44 35 146 56 6
Strongly oppose 23% 28% 14% 26% 24% 20% 20% 24% 22% 28% 24% 19% 13% 29% 25% 24%
B K L L *k
15 7 8 2 7 6 5 9 3 2 5 5 5 1 6 1
Don't know 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% * 3% 3%
M M *k
1058 715 343 274 371 413 307 750 130 249 443 236 273 496 223 23
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
633 399 234 154 226 253 190 443 76 136 270 151 206 256 128 13
Top 2 Box (Net) 60% 56% 68% 56% 61% 61% 62% 59% 59% 55% 61% 64% 75% 52% 57% 57%
A MN *x
410 309 101 118 138 155 112 298 51 111 168 80 62 239 90 9
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 39% 43% 29% 43% 37% 37% 37% 40% 39% 45% 38% 34% 23% 48% 40% 40%
B K L L **

Field Dates: 3/1-3/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4_1. Do you support or oppose the following proposals? - Raising the legal gun ownership age from 18 to 21 for all firearms.

Total No college [ College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Married Other Whlte Other
degree degree
A B

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1052 344 708 594 458 587 83 154 228 684 368 955 97
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1058 350 708 554 503 621 87 142 207 704 353 883 175
424 126 298 224 200 245 31 62 86 266 158 328 96
Strongly support 40% 36% 42% 40% 40% 39% 36% 43% 42% 38% 45% 37% 55%
* K*
209 90 119 94 115 129 17 20 42 144 65 173 36
Somewhat support 20% 26% 17% 17% 23% 21% 20% 14% 20% 20% 18% 20% 21%
B c * *
165 40 124 83 82 90 17 20 38 113 52 150 15
Somewhat oppose 16% 11% 18% 15% 16% 14% 19% 14% 18% 16% 15% 17% 8%
A * L *
246 90 156 142 104 150 19 39 38 172 74 222 23
Strongly oppose 23% 26% 22% 26% 21% 24% 22% 28% 18% 24% 21% 25% 13%
* L *
15 4 11 11 4 8 2 1 3 10 5 10 4
Don't know 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% * 2% 1% 1% 1% 3%
* *
1058 350 708 554 503 621 87 142 207 704 353 883 175
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
633 216 417 319 314 374 49 82 129 410 223 501 132
Top 2 Box (Net) 60% 62% 59% 57% 62% 60% 56% 58% 62% 58% 63% 57% 76%
* K*
410 130 281 225 186 240 36 59 75 285 125 372 38
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 39% 37% 40% 41% 37% 39% 41% 42% 36% 40% 35% 42% 22%
* L *

Field Dates: 3/1-3/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4_1. Do you support or oppose the following proposals? - Raising the legal gun ownership age from 18 to 21 for all firearms.

Total NRA Not NRA | Dem Men Dem Rep Men Rep Ind Rural Urban Suburban Owns 1 Owns 2-5 | Owns 6+
member member Women Women Women gun guns guns
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1052 175 877 137 100 329 184 171 61 336 257 459 426 437 189
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1058 170 887 170 104 331 165 172 51 313 268 477 437 438 183
424 45 379 80 65 91 77 57 26 113 120 190 227 154 42
Strongly support 40% 26% 43% 47% 62% 27% 47% 33% 50% 36% 45% 40% 52% 35% 23%
A EG EFG* EG EG* MN N
209 23 186 44 17 68 21 32 13 65 73 71 75 109 24
Somewhat support 20% 14% 21% 26% 16% 20% 13% 19% 25% 21% 27% 15% 17% 25% 13%
A F * F F* K LN
165 32 133 17 11 63 30 27 7 54 24 86 76 66 23
Somewhat oppose 16% 19% 15% 10% 11% 19% 18% 16% 14% 17% 9% 18% 17% 15% 12%
* C * J J
246 70 176 27 8 109 37 54 2 75 50 120 53 102 91
Strongly oppose 23% 41% 20% 16% 7% 33% 23% 31% 4% 24% 19% 25% 12% 23% 50%
B H * CDFH DH CDH * L LM
15 1 14 1 3 - 1 2 4 5 - 9 5 7 2
Don't know 1% * 2% 1% 3% - * 1% 7% 2% - 2% 1% 2% 1%
E* CEFG*
1058 170 887 170 104 331 165 172 51 313 268 477 437 438 183
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
smmary
633 68 565 125 81 158 97 89 39 178 194 261 303 263 67
Top 2 Box (Net) 60% 40% 64% 74% 79% 48% 59% 52% 76% 57% 72% 55% 69% 60% 37%
A EFG EFG* E EFG* IK MN N
410 102 309 44 19 173 67 81 9 130 74 206 129 168 114
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 39% 60% 35% 26% 18% 52% 40% 47% 18% 41% 28% 43% 30% 38% 62%
B * CDFH CDH CDH * J J L LM

Field Dates: 3/1-3/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents



4_2. Do you support or oppose the following proposals? - A nationwide ban on the AR-15.

00000 |  Gender | Age [ 0 Py
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Under S50K|  S50K+ ortheast | Midwest South West Democrat | Republican | Independe Other
nt
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1052 674 378 264 362 426 366 686 149 270 404 229 237 513 232 21
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1058 715 343 274 371 413 307 750 130 249 443 236 273 496 223 23
276 163 114 42 100 134 70 206 42 63 116 56 123 92 51 3
Strongly support 26% 23% 33% 15% 27% 33% 23% 27% 32% 25% 26% 24% 45% 19% 23% 14%
A C C MN *x
163 102 61 49 52 62 47 115 27 36 65 35 53 73 27 5
Somewhat support 15% 14% 18% 18% 14% 15% 15% 15% 21% 14% 15% 15% 19% 15% 12% 20%
*k
192 119 73 55 60 78 59 134 18 43 82 49 40 107 30 5
Somewhat oppose 18% 17% 21% 20% 16% 19% 19% 18% 14% 17% 18% 21% 15% 22% 13% 22%
N *k
387 310 77 116 144 127 118 269 41 97 164 85 44 214 105 10
Strongly oppose 37% 43% 22% 42% 39% 31% 39% 36% 31% 39% 37% 36% 16% 43% 47% 44%
B E E L L ok
39 21 19 13 15 11 13 27 3 10 16 11 14 10 10 -
Don't know 4% 3% 5% 5% 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 4% 4% 5% 5% 2% 5% -
*k
1058 715 343 274 371 413 307 750 130 249 443 236 273 496 223 23
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
439 264 175 91 152 196 118 322 68 99 181 91 176 165 78 8
Top 2 Box (Net) 42% 37% 51% 33% 41% 48% 38% 43% 53% 40% 41% 39% 64% 33% 35% 34%
A C K MN ok
579 429 150 171 204 205 177 402 59 140 246 134 84 321 135 15
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 55% 60% 44% 62% 55% 50% 58% 54% 45% 56% 56% 57% 31% 65% 60% 66%
B E H H L L *x

Field Dates: 3/1-3/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4_2. Do you support or oppose the following proposals? - A nationwide ban on the AR-15.

Total No college [ College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Married Other Whlte Other
degree degree
A B

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1052 344 708 594 458 587 83 154 228 684 368 955 97
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1058 350 708 554 503 621 87 142 207 704 353 883 175
276 80 196 126 150 157 19 31 69 186 91 212 64
Strongly support 26% 23% 28% 23% 30% 25% 21% 22% 33% 26% 26% 24% 37%
C * EG K*
163 62 101 81 82 88 23 25 27 111 52 134 29
Somewhat support 15% 18% 14% 15% 16% 14% 26% 17% 13% 16% 15% 15% 17%
EH * *
192 58 134 103 89 104 19 20 49 137 56 171 22
Somewhat oppose 18% 17% 19% 19% 18% 17% 22% 14% 24% 19% 16% 19% 12%
* EG *
387 137 250 226 161 252 21 57 57 240 147 337 50
Strongly oppose 37% 39% 35% 41% 32% 41% 24% 40% 27% 34% 42% 38% 28%
D FH * FH | *
39 13 27 18 21 20 6 9 5 31 9 29 10
Don't know 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 7% 6% 2% 4% 2% 3% 6%
* *
1058 350 708 554 503 621 87 142 207 704 353 883 175
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
439 143 297 207 232 245 42 56 96 297 142 346 93
Top 2 Box (Net) 42% 41% 42% 37% 46% 40% 48% 39% 46% 42% 40% 39% 53%
C * K*
579 195 384 329 250 356 40 77 106 376 203 508 71
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 55% 56% 54% 59% 50% 57% 46% 54% 51% 53% 57% 58% 41%
D * L *

Field Dates: 3/1-3/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4_2. Do you support or oppose the following proposals? - A nationwide ban on the AR-15.

Total NRA Not NRA | Dem Men Dem Rep Men Rep Ind Rural Urban Suburban Owns 1 Owns 2-5 | Owns 6+
member member Women Women Women gun guns guns
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1052 175 877 137 100 329 184 171 61 336 257 459 426 437 189
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1058 170 887 170 104 331 165 172 51 313 268 477 437 438 183
276 23 253 61 62 54 38 40 11 67 87 122 151 101 25
Strongly support 26% 14% 29% 36% 60% 16% 23% 23% 21% 21% 33% 26% 35% 23% 13%
A EFG CEFGH* * | MN N
163 19 144 40 12 40 33 18 9 50 48 65 82 68 13
Somewhat support 15% 11% 16% 24% 12% 12% 20% 11% 18% 16% 18% 14% 19% 16% 7%
EG * EG * N N
192 25 168 25 15 64 43 20 10 61 46 85 87 79 26
Somewhat oppose 18% 14% 19% 15% 14% 19% 26% 12% 19% 20% 17% 18% 20% 18% 14%
* CG *
387 104 283 35 10 168 46 89 16 125 74 188 94 178 114
Strongly oppose 37% 61% 32% 20% 9% 51% 28% 52% 31% 40% 27% 40% 22% 41% 62%
B * CDFH D CDFH D* J J L LM
39 1 39 9 5 5 6 5 6 10 13 17 22 12 5
Don't know 4% * 4% 5% 5% 1% 3% 3% 11% 3% 5% 3% 5% 3% 3%
A E * EFG*
1058 170 887 170 104 331 165 172 51 313 268 477 437 438 183
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
smmary
439 42 398 101 74 94 71 58 20 117 135 187 233 169 37
Top 2 Box (Net) 42% 24% 45% 60% 72% 28% 43% 34% 39% 37% 50% 39% 53% 39% 20%
A EFGH EFGH* E * IK MN N
579 128 451 60 24 233 88 109 26 186 120 273 182 257 141
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 55% 75% 51% 35% 24% 70% 54% 63% 50% 60% 45% 57% 42% 59% 77%
B * CDFH CcD cD D* J J L LM

Field Dates: 3/1-3/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4_3. Do you support or oppose the following proposals? - Training and allowing teachers to carry guns at school.

00000 |  Gender | Age [ 0 Py
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Under S50K|  S50K+ ortheast | Midwest South West Democrat | Republican | Independe Other
nt
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1052 674 378 264 362 426 366 686 149 270 404 229 237 513 232 21
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1058 715 343 274 371 413 307 750 130 249 443 236 273 496 223 23
369 258 111 87 132 150 106 263 44 76 165 84 35 229 82 10
Strongly support 35% 36% 32% 32% 36% 36% 35% 35% 34% 31% 37% 36% 13% 46% 37% 42%
LN L *x
283 199 84 103 86 94 88 195 37 83 107 56 48 159 54 2
Somewhat support 27% 28% 24% 37% 23% 23% 29% 26% 29% 33% 24% 24% 17% 32% 24% 9%
DE JK L ok
144 102 42 35 59 50 46 98 16 28 57 44 54 52 32 2
Somewhat oppose 14% 14% 12% 13% 16% 12% 15% 13% 12% 11% 13% 19% 20% 10% 14% 9%
1 M *k
237 145 92 45 80 112 58 179 30 57 103 48 130 45 48 9
Strongly oppose 22% 20% 27% 17% 22% 27% 19% 24% 23% 23% 23% 20% 48% 9% 21% 40%
A C MN M ok
24 11 14 4 13 8 9 16 4 5 11 5 7 10 7 -
Don't know 2% 1% 4% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% -
A *k
1058 715 343 274 371 413 307 750 130 249 443 236 273 496 223 23
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
iy ____ ____ _____ _____ ____ ____ ____ |
652 456 195 190 218 243 194 457 81 159 272 140 83 389 136 12
Top 2 Box (Net) 62% 64% 57% 69% 59% 59% 63% 61% 62% 64% 61% 59% 30% 78% 61% 51%
DE LN L ok
382 248 134 81 140 161 104 277 45 85 160 91 184 97 80 11
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 36% 35% 39% 29% 38% 39% 34% 37% 35% 34% 36% 39% 67% 20% 36% 49%
C MN M *x

Field Dates: 3/1-3/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4_3. Do you support or oppose the following proposals? - Training and allowing teachers to carry guns at school.

Total No college [ College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Married Other Whlte Other
degree degree
A B

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1052 344 708 594 458 587 83 154 228 684 368 955 97
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1058 350 708 554 503 621 87 142 207 704 353 883 175
369 130 239 205 164 223 29 50 66 255 114 335 34
Strongly support 35% 37% 34% 37% 33% 36% 34% 35% 32% 36% 32% 38% 19%
* L *
283 94 189 148 134 160 30 46 46 191 92 249 34
Somewhat support 27% 27% 27% 27% 27% 26% 34% 32% 22% 27% 26% 28% 19%
* *
144 59 85 75 69 86 12 18 28 99 45 110 35
Somewhat oppose 14% 17% 12% 14% 14% 14% 14% 13% 14% 14% 13% 12% 20%
* *
237 59 178 112 126 139 14 24 61 148 89 169 69
Strongly oppose 22% 17% 25% 20% 25% 22% 16% 17% 29% 21% 25% 19% 39%
A * FG K*
24 7 17 14 10 13 2 4 6 12 13 21 4
Don't know 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2%
* *
1058 350 708 554 503 621 87 142 207 704 353 883 175
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
652 224 427 353 298 383 59 96 113 445 206 584 68
Top 2 Box (Net) 62% 64% 60% 64% 59% 62% 68% 68% 54% 63% 58% 66% 39%
* H L *
382 119 263 187 195 225 26 42 89 247 134 279 103
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 36% 34% 37% 34% 39% 36% 30% 30% 43% 35% 38% 32% 59%
* G K*

Field Dates: 3/1-3/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4_3. Do you support or oppose the following proposals? - Training and allowing teachers to carry guns at school.

Total NRA Not NRA | Dem Men Dem Rep Men Rep Ind Rural Urban Suburban Owns 1 Owns 2-5 | Owns 6+
member member Women Women Women gun guns guns
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1052 175 877 137 100 329 184 171 61 336 257 459 426 437 189
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1058 170 887 170 104 331 165 172 51 313 268 477 437 438 183
369 98 271 24 11 155 74 63 18 129 73 166 133 143 93
Strongly support 35% 58% 31% 14% 11% 47% 45% 37% 36% 41% 27% 35% 30% 33% 51%
B * cDb cDb cDb CD* J LM
283 37 245 34 13 109 50 42 12 79 82 122 121 121 41
Somewhat support 27% 22% 28% 20% 13% 33% 31% 24% 24% 25% 30% 26% 28% 28% 22%
* cD D *
144 15 130 38 16 33 19 27 5 42 35 67 56 71 16
Somewhat oppose 14% 9% 15% 22% 15% 10% 12% 16% 9% 13% 13% 14% 13% 16% 9%
EF * * N
237 18 219 69 61 31 14 36 12 57 73 107 114 93 30
Strongly oppose 22% 11% 25% 40% 59% 9% 9% 21% 23% 18% 27% 22% 26% 21% 17%
A EFGH CEFGH* EF EF* | N
24 2 22 5 2 3 7 3 4 5 5 14 12 10 2
Don't know 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 4% 2% 8% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1%
* E E*
1058 170 887 170 104 331 165 172 51 313 268 477 437 438 183
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
smmary
652 135 516 58 24 264 124 105 31 208 155 288 254 263 134
Top 2 Box (Net) 62% 79% 58% 34% 24% 80% 76% 61% 60% 67% 58% 60% 58% 60% 73%
B * CDGH CDGH cD CcD* LM
382 33 349 107 77 64 33 63 17 100 108 175 171 164 47
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 36% 19% 39% 63% 74% 19% 20% 37% 32% 32% 40% 37% 39% 37% 26%
A EFGH EFGH* EF E* N N

Field Dates: 3/1-3/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5. Some have proposed “gun violence restraining orders,” which would allow family members to petition courts to temporarily prevent individuals from buying or possessing a gun, because they pose a threat to themselves or others. Would you support or

oppose the creation of such a policy?
Gender _ Household Income Region Party ID

00000 |  Gender | Age [ 0 PayDp
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Under S50K|  S50K+ ortheast [ Midwest Sou West Democrat | Republican | Independe Other
nt
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1052 674 378 264 362 426 366 686 149 270 404 229 237 513 232 21
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1058 715 343 274 371 413 307 750 130 249 443 236 273 496 223 23
454 274 180 109 162 183 121 333 51 110 201 92 139 207 87 7
Strongly support 43% 38% 53% 40% 44% 44% 39% 44% 39% 44% 45% 39% 51% 42% 39% 31%
A N *k
358 248 110 96 124 138 122 236 39 88 148 84 77 176 75 9
Somewhat support 34% 35% 32% 35% 33% 33% 40% 31% 30% 35% 33% 35% 28% 36% 34% 37%
G * %
101 83 19 31 38 32 23 78 16 25 36 25 25 48 20 4
Somewhat oppose 10% 12% 5% 11% 10% 8% 7% 10% 12% 10% 8% 10% 9% 10% 9% 18%
B *k
70 59 11 21 22 28 13 57 11 14 29 16 17 35 15 3
Strongly oppose 7% 8% 3% 8% 6% 7% 4% 8% 9% 6% 7% 7% 6% 7% 7% 15%
B * %
74 52 22 17 26 31 29 46 13 12 29 20 17 29 26 -
Don't know 7% 7% 7% 6% 7% 8% 9% 6% 10% 5% 7% 9% 6% 6% 11% -
| M *k
1058 715 343 274 371 413 307 750 130 249 443 236 273 496 223 23
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
812 521 291 205 285 321 243 569 89 198 349 175 215 384 163 16
Top 2 Box (Net) 77% 73% 85% 75% 77% 78% 79% 76% 69% 80% 79% 74% 79% 77% 73% 68%
A H H ok
171 141 30 52 59 60 36 135 27 39 65 40 41 83 35 7
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 16% 20% 9% 19% 16% 15% 12% 18% 21% 16% 15% 17% 15% 17% 16% 32%
B F * %k

Field Dates: 3/1-3/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5. Some have proposed “gun violence restraining orders,” which would allow family members to petition courts to temporarily prevent individuals from buying or possessing a gun, because they pose a threat to
themselves or others. Would you support or oppose the creation of such a policy?

Total Yes No No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Marrled Other Whlte Other
degree degree
A B

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1052 344 708 594 458 587 83 154 228 684 368 955 97
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1058 350 708 554 503 621 87 142 207 704 353 883 175
454 139 315 222 232 253 44 63 94 299 155 379 75
Strongly support 43% 40% 45% 40% 46% 41% 51% 44% 45% 42% 44% 43% 43%
* *
358 115 243 204 154 222 23 44 68 238 120 308 50
Somewhat support 34% 33% 34% 37% 31% 36% 27% 31% 33% 34% 34% 35% 28%
* *
101 39 62 45 56 62 10 11 17 68 33 80 21
Somewhat oppose 10% 11% 9% 8% 11% 10% 12% 8% 8% 10% 9% 9% 12%
* *
70 32 38 30 40 47 3 9 10 51 19 58 12
Strongly oppose 7% 9% 5% 5% 8% 8% 4% 7% 5% 7% 5% 7% 7%
* *
74 25 49 53 22 36 6 15 17 49 26 57 17
Don't know 7% 7% 7% 9% 4% 6% 7% 10% 8% 7% 7% 6% 10%
D * *
1058 350 708 554 503 621 87 142 207 704 353 883 175
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
812 254 558 426 386 475 67 107 162 537 275 687 125
Top 2 Box (Net) 77% 73% 79% 77% 77% 77% 77% 75% 78% 76% 78% 78% 71%
* *
171 71 101 76 96 109 14 21 28 119 53 138 33
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 16% 20% 14% 14% 19% 18% 16% 14% 13% 17% 15% 16% 19%
B C * *

Field Dates: 3/1-3/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5. Some have proposed “gun violence restraining orders,” which would allow family members to petition courts to temporarily prevent individuals from buying or possessing a gun, because they pose a threat to themselves or others. Would you
support or oppose the creation of such a policy?

Total NRA Not NRA | Dem Men Dem Rep Men Rep Ind Rural Urban Suburban Owns 1 Owns 2-5 | Owns 6+
member member Women Women Women gun guns guns
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1052 175 877 137 100 329 184 171 61 336 257 459 426 437 189
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1058 170 887 170 104 331 165 172 51 313 268 477 437 438 183
454 70 384 74 64 125 83 62 25 146 123 185 191 190 73
Strongly support 43% 41% 43% 44% 62% 38% 50% 36% 49% 47% 46% 39% 44% 43% 40%
CEG* EG *
358 48 310 48 29 118 58 64 12 99 87 171 159 134 64
Somewhat support 34% 28% 35% 28% 28% 36% 35% 37% 23% 32% 33% 36% 36% 31% 35%
* *
101 21 80 19 6 41 7 17 3 24 22 55 34 50 17
Somewhat oppose 10% 13% 9% 11% 6% 12% 4% 10% 7% 8% 8% 12% 8% 11% 9%
F * F *
70 23 47 13 3 28 7 13 1 19 18 33 27 27 17
Strongly oppose 7% 14% 5% 8% 3% 8% 4% 8% 3% 6% 7% 7% 6% 6% 9%
B * *
74 8 67 15 2 19 10 16 9 24 18 33 26 37 12
Don't know 7% 5% 8% 9% 1% 6% 6% 9% 18% 8% 7% 7% 6% 8% 6%
D * D DEF*
1058 170 887 170 104 331 165 172 51 313 268 477 437 438 183
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
812 118 694 123 93 243 141 125 37 245 211 356 350 324 137
Top 2 Box (Net) 77% 69% 78% 72% 90% 73% 86% 73% 73% 78% 79% 75% 80% 74% 75%
A CEGH* CEGH *
171 45 127 32 9 69 14 30 5 43 40 88 61 77 34
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 16% 26% 14% 19% 9% 21% 8% 18% 9% 14% 15% 19% 14% 18% 19%
B F * DF F *

Field Dates: 3/1-3/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3/4/5. Do you support or oppose the following proposals? - Grid Table

Banning | Raising the | Raising the A Training 'Gun
the sale of | minimum | legal gun |nationwide and violence
bump age to 21 | ownership | ban on the | allowing | restraining
age from teachersto| orders,’'
carry guns which
could buy a at school. would
high- firearms. allow
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1052 1052 1052 1052 1052 1052
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1058 1058 1058 1058 1058 1058
498 540 424 276 369 454
Strongly support 47% 51% 40% 26% 35% 43%
CDE CDEF DE D DE
249 223 209 163 283 358
Somewhat support 24% 21% 20% 15% 27% 34%
D D D BCD ABCDE
129 127 165 192 144 101
Somewhat oppose 12% 12% 16% 18% 14% 10%
BF ABEF F
138 149 246 387 237 70
Strongly oppose 13% 14% 23% 37% 22% 7%
F F ABF ABCEF ABF
45 19 15 39 24 74
Don't know 4% 2% 1% 4% 2% 7%
BCE BC ABCDE
1058 1058 1058 1058 1058 1058
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
sanmary
747 763 633 439 652 812
Top 2 Box (Net) 71% 72% 60% 42% 62% 77%
CDE CDE D D ABCDE
266 276 410 579 382 171
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 25% 26% 39% 55% 36% 16%
F F ABF ABCEF ABF

Field Dates: 3/1-3/6
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_1. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Banning AR-15 rifles would be a first step toward more restrictive gun laws.

Gender

Household Income

Party ID

I S T IS S T S
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Under S50K|  S50K+ ortheast | Midwest South West Democrat | Republican | Independe Other
nt

A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1052 674 378 264 362 426 366 686 149 270 404 229 237 513 232 21
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1058 715 343 274 371 413 307 750 130 249 443 236 273 496 223 23
409 310 99 75 139 195 103 306 49 96 173 90 102 198 93 7

Strongly agree 39% 43% 29% 27% 37% 47% 33% 41% 37% 39% 39% 38% 37% 40% 42% 30%
B C cb F **
219 139 80 52 79 88 60 159 36 54 85 44 42 118 47 5

Somewhat agree 21% 20% 23% 19% 21% 21% 20% 21% 28% 22% 19% 19% 15% 24% 21% 21%
L * %k
155 90 65 45 61 49 52 103 14 41 58 41 63 55 29 2

Neither agree nor disagree 15% 13% 19% 16% 16% 12% 17% 14% 11% 16% 13% 18% 23% 11% 13% 10%
A MN **
92 56 36 40 29 23 30 62 13 16 44 19 30 30 17 4

Somewhat disagree 9% 8% 11% 14% 8% 6% 10% 8% 10% 6% 10% 8% 11% 6% 8% 15%
DE M *x
164 110 53 54 56 53 55 108 16 39 69 39 31 87 32 4

Strongly disagree 15% 15% 15% 20% 15% 13% 18% 14% 12% 16% 16% 17% 12% 17% 15% 16%
E *k
19 9 11 9 7 4 8 11 2 2 13 2 5 8 4 2

Don't know 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 7%
* %k

1058 715 343 274 371 413 307 750 130 249 443 236 273 496 223 23

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
628 449 179 127 218 283 163 465 85 151 258 134 144 316 140 12

Top 2 Box (Net) 59% 63% 52% 46% 59% 69% 53% 62% 65% 60% 58% 57% 53% 64% 63% 52%
B C cD F L **
255 166 89 94 85 76 85 171 29 55 113 58 62 117 49 7

Bottom 2 Box (Net) 24% 23% 26% 34% 23% 18% 28% 23% 22% 22% 26% 25% 23% 24% 22% 32%
DE * %k

Field Dates: 3/1-3/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_1. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Banning AR-15 rifles would be a first step toward more restrictive gun laws.

Total Yes No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Marrled Other Whlte Other
degree degree
A B

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1052 344 708 594 458 587 83 154 228 684 368 955 97
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1058 350 708 554 503 621 87 142 207 704 353 883 175
409 124 285 215 193 256 22 47 83 271 138 341 68
Strongly agree 39% 35% 40% 39% 38% 41% 25% 33% 40% 38% 39% 39% 39%
F * F *
219 79 140 102 117 121 20 23 55 161 58 185 34
Somewhat agree 21% 23% 20% 18% 23% 19% 23% 16% 27% 23% 16% 21% 19%
* EG J *
155 57 99 86 70 84 15 27 30 108 47 120 35
Neither agree nor disagree 15% 16% 14% 15% 14% 13% 17% 19% 14% 15% 13% 14% 20%
* *
92 29 62 47 45 56 12 10 14 54 38 77 14
Somewhat disagree 9% 8% 9% 8% 9% 9% 14% 7% 7% 8% 11% 9% 8%
* *
164 50 113 95 69 94 16 31 23 96 67 144 20
Strongly disagree 15% 14% 16% 17% 14% 15% 18% 22% 11% 14% 19% 16% 11%
* H *
19 11 8 10 9 11 2 5 2 14 5 16 4
Don't know 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2%
* *
1058 350 708 554 503 621 87 142 207 704 353 883 175
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
628 203 425 317 311 377 42 70 139 432 196 526 102
Top 2 Box (Net) 59% 58% 60% 57% 62% 61% 48% 49% 67% 61% 55% 60% 58%
G * FG *
255 79 176 142 114 150 28 41 37 150 105 221 34
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 24% 23% 25% 26% 23% 24% 32% 29% 18% 21% 30% 25% 20%
H* H | *

Field Dates: 3/1-3/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_1. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Banning AR-15 rifles would be a first step toward more restrictive gun laws.

Total NRA Not NRA | Dem Men Dem Rep Men Rep Ind Rural Urban Suburban Owns 1 Owns 2-5 | Owns 6+
member member Women Women Women gun guns guns
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1052 175 877 137 100 329 184 171 61 336 257 459 426 437 189
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1058 170 887 170 104 331 165 172 51 313 268 477 437 438 183
409 96 312 59 43 156 42 83 10 106 106 197 159 158 91
Strongly agree 39% 57% 35% 35% 42% 47% 26% 48% 20% 34% 40% 41% 36% 36% 50%
B FH* CFH CFH * LM
219 20 199 27 15 68 49 36 11 68 49 102 98 93 28
Somewhat agree 21% 12% 22% 16% 14% 21% 30% 21% 22% 22% 18% 21% 22% 21% 15%
A * CDE *
155 14 141 41 21 28 27 20 9 55 36 65 57 81 17
Neither agree nor disagree 15% 8% 16% 24% 21% 8% 16% 12% 18% 17% 13% 14% 13% 18% 9%
A EG E* E E* N
92 7 85 20 10 15 15 8 9 30 26 35 46 39 7
Somewhat disagree 9% 4% 10% 12% 9% 5% 9% 5% 17% 10% 10% 7% 10% 9% 4%
A EG * EG* N
164 29 135 19 12 61 26 23 9 46 45 72 68 58 37
Strongly disagree 15% 17% 15% 11% 12% 18% 16% 14% 18% 15% 17% 15% 16% 13% 20%
* *
19 4 16 2 2 3 5 2 3 7 6 6 8 9 3
Don't know 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 6% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1%
* EG*
1058 170 887 170 104 331 165 172 51 313 268 477 437 438 183
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
smmary
628 117 511 86 58 224 92 119 21 174 155 299 258 251 119
Top 2 Box (Net) 59% 69% 58% 51% 56% 68% 56% 69% 42% 56% 58% 63% 59% 57% 65%
B * CFH CFH *
255 36 220 40 22 76 41 31 18 76 72 107 114 97 44
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 24% 21% 25% 23% 21% 23% 25% 18% 35% 24% 27% 22% 26% 22% 24%
* G*

Field Dates: 3/1-3/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_2. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - | would turn over my gun(s) to the government if Congress passed a law banning a gun model that | own.

Household Income

0000000000000 ] Geder | 0 Ae |
A B C D E F G

Gender

Party ID

ortheast | Midwest South West Democrat | Republican | Independe Other
nt
H | J K L M N o

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1052 674 378 264 362 426 366 686 149 270 404 229 237 513 232 21
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1058 715 343 274 371 413 307 750 130 249 443 236 273 496 223 23
130 78 52 44 51 35 26 104 20 23 61 26 68 31 19 6
Strongly agree 12% 11% 15% 16% 14% 9% 8% 14% 16% 9% 14% 11% 25% 6% 8% 25%
E E F MN **
98 71 27 34 34 30 13 85 15 21 39 23 42 42 11 -
Somewhat agree 9% 10% 8% 12% 9% 7% 4% 11% 11% 9% 9% 10% 15% 9% 5% -
F MN *x
109 69 41 30 38 42 30 79 12 36 35 26 38 43 21 2
Neither agree nor disagree 10% 10% 12% 11% 10% 10% 10% 11% 9% 14% 8% 11% 14% 9% 9% 11%
J *k
111 67 45 30 40 42 38 74 17 19 45 30 38 41 26 1
Somewhat disagree 11% 9% 13% 11% 11% 10% 12% 10% 13% 8% 10% 13% 14% 8% 12% 3%
M * %k
575 410 165 124 193 258 189 386 58 142 251 125 81 325 136 13
Strongly disagree 54% 57% 48% 45% 52% 62% 61% 51% 45% 57% 57% 53% 30% 66% 61% 55%
B cD G H H L L **
34 21 13 12 15 6 11 22 8 7 12 7 7 13 11 1
Don't know 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 2% 4% 3% 6% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 5% 5%
E * %k
1058 715 343 274 371 413 307 750 130 249 443 236 273 496 223 23
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Swmery
228 149 80 78 85 66 39 189 35 45 100 49 110 73 30 6
Top 2 Box (Net) 22% 21% 23% 29% 23% 16% 13% 25% 27% 18% 23% 21% 40% 15% 13% 25%
E E F | MN **
686 477 210 154 233 299 227 460 75 161 296 155 119 366 162 14
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 65% 67% 61% 56% 63% 72% 74% 61% 58% 65% 67% 66% 43% 74% 73% 59%
cbh G L L **

Field Dates: 3/1-3/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_2. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - | would turn over my gun(s) to the government if Congress passed a law banning a gun model that | own.

Employment Status

- -

Mar|ta| Status

Total Yes No college | College
degree degree
A B
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1052 344 708 594 458 587 83 154 228 684 368 955 97
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1058 350 708 554 503 621 87 142 207 704 353 883 175
130 65 66 52 79 93 9 14 14 93 37 107 23
Strongly agree 12% 18% 9% 9% 16% 15% 10% 10% 7% 13% 10% 12% 13%
B C H * *
98 41 57 33 66 65 13 5 16 65 33 69 29
Somewhat agree 9% 12% 8% 6% 13% 10% 15% 1% 8% 9% 9% 8% 17%
C G G* K*
109 36 73 53 56 61 12 16 20 78 32 86 23
Neither agree nor disagree 10% 10% 10% 10% 11% 10% 14% 11% 10% 11% 9% 10% 13%
* *
111 33 79 57 55 66 7 19 19 74 38 87 25
Somewhat disagree 11% 9% 11% 10% 11% 11% 8% 14% 9% 10% 11% 10% 14%
* *
575 161 414 337 238 316 44 80 134 374 201 506 69
Strongly disagree 54% 46% 58% 61% 47% 51% 51% 56% 65% 53% 57% 57% 40%
A D * E L *
34 14 20 23 11 20 3 7 4 21 13 28 6
Don't know 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 5% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3%
* *
1058 350 708 554 503 621 87 142 207 704 353 883 175
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
228 106 123 84 144 158 22 20 29 158 70 176 52
Top 2 Box (Net) 22% 30% 17% 15% 29% 25% 25% 14% 14% 22% 20% 20% 30%
B C GH * K*
686 194 492 394 292 382 51 99 154 447 239 593 94
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 65% 56% 70% 71% 58% 62% 58% 70% 74% 64% 68% 67% 54%
A D * EF L *

Field Dates: 3/1-3/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_2. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - | would turn over my gun(s) to the government if Congress passed a law banning a gun model that | own.

Total Not NRA | Dem Men Rep Men Rural Urban Suburban Owns 1 Owns 2-5 | Owns 6+
member member Women Women Women guns guns

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1052 175 877 137 100 329 184 171 61 336 257 459 426 437 189
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1058 170 887 170 104 331 165 172 51 313 268 477 437 438 183
130 17 113 34 34 23 8 13 5 20 59 51 84 38 8
Strongly agree 12% 10% 13% 20% 33% 7% 5% 8% 10% 6% 22% 11% 19% 9% 5%
EFG CEFGH* * 1K MN
98 5 93 28 14 32 10 8 3 22 46 30 61 33 5
Somewhat agree 9% 3% 10% 17% 13% 10% 6% 5% 5% 7% 17% 6% 14% 7% 3%
A FG G* * 1K MN N
109 12 97 24 14 24 20 17 3 28 27 54 60 36 14
Neither agree nor disagree 10% 7% 11% 14% 14% 7% 12% 10% 6% 9% 10% 11% 14% 8% 8%
E * * M
111 16 96 22 16 23 18 18 9 35 24 52 45 58 9
Somewhat disagree 11% 9% 11% 13% 15% 7% 11% 10% 17% 11% 9% 11% 10% 13% 5%
E* E* N
575 117 458 59 22 222 103 107 29 197 105 273 175 256 144
Strongly disagree 54% 68% 52% 35% 21% 67% 63% 62% 56% 63% 39% 57% 40% 59% 79%
B * Ccb Ccb Ccb CD* J J L LM
34 4 30 3 4 7 5 8 3 10 7 17 13 17 3
Don't know 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 5% 5% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2%
* *
1058 170 887 170 104 331 165 172 51 313 268 477 437 438 183
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
smmary
228 22 206 62 48 55 18 22 8 42 105 81 145 71 13
Top 2 Box (Net) 22% 13% 23% 37% 47% 17% 11% 13% 16% 13% 39% 17% 33% 16% 7%
A EFGH EFGH* * IK MN N
686 132 554 81 38 245 121 124 37 233 129 325 219 314 153
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 65% 78% 62% 48% 36% 74% 74% 72% 73% 74% 48% 68% 50% 72% 84%
B * cD cD cD CD* J J L LM

Field Dates: 3/1-3/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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7. Over the last two years, there have been a series of mass shootings in Orlando, Las Vegas, Texas, and most recently in Parkland, Florida. Have any of these events changed your views on gun policy in America?

T T ek T e T Househod ncome party 1D
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Under S50K|  S50K+ ortheast [ Midwest South West Democrat | Republican | Independe Other
nt
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1052 674 378 264 362 426 366 686 149 270 404 229 237 513 232 21
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1058 715 343 274 371 413 307 750 130 249 443 236 273 496 223 23
359 231 128 92 130 137 105 253 48 75 163 73 145 130 62 8
Yes 34% 32% 37% 33% 35% 33% 34% 34% 37% 30% 37% 31% 53% 26% 28% 32%
MN *k
649 456 192 167 220 262 188 460 76 159 262 152 114 350 146 15
No 61% 64% 56% 61% 59% 63% 61% 61% 59% 64% 59% 64% 42% 71% 66% 65%
B L L *k
50 27 23 15 21 14 14 36 6 15 18 11 14 16 15 1
Don't know 5% 4% 7% 6% 6% 3% 5% 5% 4% 6% 4% 5% 5% 3% 7% 3%
M *k
1058 715 343 274 371 413 307 750 130 249 443 236 273 496 223 23
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 3/1-3/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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7. Over the last two years, there have been a series of mass shootings in Orlando, Las Vegas, Texas, and most recently in Parkland, Florida. Have any of these events changed your views on gun policy in America?

hildren in Household Employment Status Mar|ta| Status Race

Total No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Marr|ed Other Whlte Other
degree degree

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1052 344 708 594 458 587 83 154 228 684 368 955 97
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1058 350 708 554 503 621 87 142 207 704 353 883 175
359 144 215 161 198 215 31 44 70 237 122 289 69
Yes 34% 41% 30% 29% 39% 35% 35% 31% 34% 34% 35% 33% 40%
B c * *
649 184 465 367 282 376 52 89 131 433 216 557 91
No 61% 53% 66% 66% 56% 61% 60% 63% 63% 61% 61% 63% 52%
A D * *
50 22 29 27 24 30 4 10 7 35 16 37 14
Don't know 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 5% 5% 7% 3% 5% 4% 4% 8%
* *
1058 350 708 554 503 621 87 142 207 704 353 883 175
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 3/1-3/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,|/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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7. Over the last two years, there have been a series of mass shootings in Orlando, Las Vegas, Texas, and most recently in Parkland, Florida. Have any of these events changed your views on gun policy in America?

Total NRA Not NRA | Dem Men Dem Rep Men Rep Ind Rural Urban Suburban Owns 1 Owns 2-5 | Owns 6+
member member Women Women Women gun guns guns
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1052 175 877 137 100 329 184 171 61 336 257 459 426 437 189
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1058 170 887 170 104 331 165 172 51 313 268 477 437 438 183
359 46 313 85 60 85 45 49 13 89 137 132 191 126 42
Yes 34% 27% 35% 50% 58% 26% 27% 29% 25% 28% 51% 28% 44% 29% 23%
EFGH EFGH* * IK MN
649 121 527 78 37 237 113 114 32 215 114 320 229 284 135
No 61% 71% 59% 46% 35% 72% 69% 66% 62% 69% 42% 67% 52% 65% 74%
B * cDb cb cDb D* J J L LM
50 3 47 8 7 9 7 9 7 9 17 24 17 27 6
Don't know 5% 2% 5% 4% 7% 3% 4% 5% 13% 3% 6% 5% 4% 6% 3%
* CEF*
1058 170 887 170 104 331 165 172 51 313 268 477 437 438 183
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 3/1-3/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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8. How have these events changed your views?

T T T eender [ e [ Householdincome party 0
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Under $50K|  $50K+ ortheast [ Midwest South West Democrat | Republican | Independe Other
nt
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N (0]
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 351 220 131 99 123 129 118 233 55 86 136 74 123 138 68
Base: All Answering (wtd) 359 231 128 92 130 137 105 253 48 75 163 73 145 130 62 8
90 58 32 41 25 24 31 59 11 19 41 19 21 40 16 3
Inow believe more people should arm themselves. 25% 25% 25% 45% 19% 17% 29% 23% 23% 25% 25% 26% 15% 31% 26% 39%
* DE* * * * * * * * * L * *k
232 138 93 53 76 103 71 160 30 54 104 44 94 81 40 4
| am now more open to restrictions on certain types of guns
or accessories. 65% 60% 73% 58% 58% 75% 68% 63% 63% 72% 64% 60% 65% 62% 65% 56%
A* * * CD* * * * * * * * * %k
208 129 80 46 84 78 61 147 22 39 108 39 88 67 40 2
I now believe there should be greater age restrictions on
gun ownership. 58% 56% 62% 50% 65% 57% 58% 58% 47% 52% 67% 53% 61% 52% 65% 32%
* * * * * * * H* * * * *k
48 28 20 11 11 26 16 32 4 16 14 16 11 23 10 3
Other 13% 12% 16% 12% 9% 19% 15% 13% 8% 21% 8% 22% 8% 18% 16% 37%
* * * D* * * J* * J* * L * * %k
8 6 2 1 3 5 2 5 2 2 4 - 1 4 3 -
None of these 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% - 1% 3% 5% -
* * * * * * * * * * * *k
586 360 226 151 199 236 182 404 69 130 270 117 215 215 109 12
Sigma 163% 156% 177% 165% 153% 172% 172% 160% 144% 173% 166% 161% 149% 166% 177% 163%

Field Dates: 3/1-3/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents



8. How have these events changed your views?

Idren in Household Employment Status Mar|ta| Sta Race

Total No college [ College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Marr|ed Other Whlte Other
degree degree

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 351 143 208 170 181 204 29 a7 71 228 123 315 36
Base: All Answering (wtd) 359 144 215 161 198 215 31 a4 70 237 122 289 69
90 43 46 39 50 59 7 14 10 64 26 73 16
| now believe more people should arm themselves. 25% 30% 22% 24% 25% 27% 23% 32% 14% 27% 21% 25% 24%
* % H * * * *
232 81 151 104 127 129 23 27 53 147 85 188 43
I am now more open to restrictions on certain types of guns
or accessories. 65% 56% 70% 65% 64% 60% 75% 61% 76% 62% 70% 65% 62%
A * % * E* * *
208 76 133 101 107 125 16 25 42 136 73 155 53
| now believe there should be greater age restrictions on
gun ownership. 58% 53% 62% 63% 54% 58% 53% 58% 60% 57% 60% 54% 76%
* % * * * K*
48 11 38 23 25 16 1 12 20 33 15 44 5
Other 13% 8% 17% 14% 13% 7% 2% 27% 29% 14% 12% 15% 7%
A * % E* E* * *
8 3 5 4 4 4 - 1 2 6 2 8 -
None of these 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% - 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% -
* % * * * *
586 214 372 272 314 333 47 79 127 385 201 469 117
Sigma 163% 148% 173% 169% 159% 155% 154% 180% 183% 163% 165% 162% 169%

Field Dates: 3/1-3/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,|/},K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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8. How have these events changed your views?

Total NRA Not NRA | Dem Men Dem Rep Men Rep Ind Rural Urban Suburban Owns 1 Owns 2-5 | Owns 6+
member member Women Women Women gun guns guns
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 351 47 304 71 52 87 51 52 16 94 132 125 190 122 39
Base: All Answering (wtd) 359 46 313 85 60 85 45 49 13 89 137 132 191 126 42
90 13 77 12 9 26 14 13 3 17 48 25 49 30 10
I now believe more people should arm themselves. 25% 28% 24% 14% 15% 31% 31% 27% 21% 19% 35% 19% 26% 24% 25%
* * * C* * * *% * |K* * * *%
232 23 209 49 45 48 32 31 10 59 83 89 132 77 22
| am now more open to restrictions on certain types of guns
or accessories. 65% 50% 67% 57% 75% 57% 72% 62% 77% 67% 61% 67% 69% 61% 52%
* * * * * * *% * * * * *%
208 24 184 50 38 41 27 31 9 48 74 86 109 72 27
I now believe there should be greater age restrictions on
gun ownership. 58% 53% 59% 59% 63% 48% 60% 63% 72% 54% 54% 65% 57% 57% 65%
* * * * * * *% * * * * *%
48 6 42 6 4 13 10 7 3 17 8 23 16 20 12
Other 13% 14% 13% 8% 7% 15% 22% 15% 22% 19% 6% 17% 9% 16% 29%
* * * * C* * *% J* * J* * *%
8 2 6 1 - 2 2 3 - 4 2 2 1 3 4
None of these 2% 5% 2% 1% - 2% 4% 6% - 5% 1% 1% * 3% 9%
* * * * * * *% * * * * *%
586 69 517 119 97 130 85 85 24 145 216 225 308 203 75
Sigma 163% 150% 165% 140% 161% 153% 189% 173% 192% 163% 157% 170% 161% 161% 179%

Field Dates: 3/1-3/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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9. When it comes to media coverage of guns, which of the following statements most closely describes your viewpoint?

00000 |  Gender | Age [ 0 Py
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Under S50K|  S50K+ ortheast | Midwest South West Democrat | Republican | Independe Other
nt
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1052 674 378 264 362 426 366 686 149 270 404 229 237 513 232 21
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1058 715 343 274 371 a13 307 750 130 249 443 236 273 496 223 23
143 93 51 28 54 61 30 113 14 2 70 27 98 27 18 1
Media coverage of gun owners is mostly fair. 14% 13% 15% 10% 15% 15% 10% 15% 11% 13% 16% 1% 36% 5% 8% 2%
F MN o
213 152 61 75 69 69 65 148 32 46 88 46 70 86 44 6
Media coverage of gun owners is somewhere in the middle. 50, 21% 18% 27% 19% 17% 21% 20% 25% 19% 20% 20% 26% 17% 20% 26%
DE M =
619 422 197 148 221 250 177 443 73 153 252 141 76 368 138 1
Media coverage of gun owners is mostly unfair. 59% 59% 58% 54% 60% 61% 58% 59% 56% 61% 57% 60% 28% 74% 62% 45%
[N L o
82 48 34 23 27 2 36 46 10 18 32 2 29 14 2 6
Don't know 8% 7% 10% 8% 7% 8% 12% 6% 8% 7% 7% 9% 11% 3% 11% 26%
G M M =
1058 715 343 274 371 413 307 750 130 249 443 236 73 496 223 23
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 3/1-3/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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9. When it comes to media coverage of guns, which of the following statements most closely describes your viewpoint?

Idren in Household Employment Status Mar|ta| Sta Race

Total No college [ College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Marr|ed Other Whlte Other
degree degree

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1052 344 708 594 458 587 83 154 228 684 368 955 97
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1058 350 708 554 503 621 87 142 207 704 353 883 175
143 56 87 59 84 97 8 13 26 98 46 98 46
Media coverage of gun owners is mostly fair. 4% 16% 12% 11% 17% 16% 9% 9% 12% 14% 13% 11% 26%
C * K*
213 75 138 115 98 131 26 18 37 130 83 173 40
Media coverage of gun owners is somewhere in the middle. 20% 21% 19% 21% 19% 21% 30% 13% 18% 18% 23% 20% 23%
G GH* *
619 197 422 328 292 349 47 94 129 429 190 550 69
Media coverage of gun owners is mostly unfair. 59% 56% 60% 59% 58% 56% 53% 66% 62% 61% 54% 62% 40%
* L *
82 21 61 53 30 43 6 17 16 47 35 63 19
Don't know 8% 6% 9% 9% 6% 7% 7% 12% 8% 7% 10% 7% 11%
* *
1058 350 708 554 503 621 87 142 207 704 353 883 175
sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 3/1-3/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,|/},K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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9. When it comes to media coverage of guns, which of the following statements most closely describes your viewpoint?

Total NRA Not NRA | Dem Men Dem Rep Men Rep Ind Rural Urban Suburban Owns 1 Owns 2-5 | Owns 6+
member member Women Women Women gun guns guns
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1052 175 877 137 100 329 184 171 61 336 257 459 426 437 189
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1058 170 887 170 104 331 165 172 51 313 268 a77 237 238 183
143 13 131 59 39 21 6 12 6 30 53 61 72 63 8
Media coverage of gun owners is mostly fair. 14% 7% 15% 35% 37% 6% 4% 7% 11% 10% 20% 13% 16% 14% 5%
A EFGH EFGH* F* IK N N
213 25 188 44 27 62 24 35 8 50 81 82 124 72 17
Media coverage of gun owners is somewhere in the middle. 20% 14% 21% 26% 26% 19% 15% 21% 17% 16% 30% 17% 28% 16% 9%
F * * IK MN N
619 129 490 51 24 238 131 112 27 209 113 298 206 262 151
Media coverage of gun owners is mostly unfair. 59% 76% 55% 30% 24% 72% 80% 65% 52% 67% 2% 62% 47% 60% 83%
B * CDH CDGH D CcD* J J L Y
82 4 78 16 14 11 3 13 11 25 21 36 36 41 6
Don't know 8% 2% 9% 9% 13% 3% 2% 8% 21% 8% 8% 8% 8% 9% 3%
A EF EF* F CEFG* N N
1058 170 887 170 104 331 165 172 51 313 268 477 437 438 183
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 3/1-3/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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10. When it comes to the NRA and proposals about gun laws, which of the following statements most closely describes your viewpoint?

00000 |  Gender | Age [ 0 Py
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Under S50K|  S50K+ ortheast | Midwest South West Democrat | Republican | Independe Other
nt
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1052 674 378 264 362 426 366 686 149 270 404 229 237 513 232 21
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1058 715 343 274 371 413 307 750 130 249 443 236 273 496 223 23
483 340 143 101 177 204 134 349 64 121 204 94 65 300 97 9
The NRA is an important defender of Second Amendment
rights. 46% 48% 42% 37% 48% 49% 44% 47% 49% 48% 46% 40% 24% 61% 43% 38%
C C LN L **
268 184 84 97 79 92 77 190 28 56 115 69 65 121 60 5
The NRA means well, but sometimes goes too far. 25% 26% 24% 35% 21% 2% 25% 25% 2% 23% 26% 29% 24% 24% 27% 21%
DE * %k
250 161 89 54 90 105 74 175 31 54 104 60 132 53 54 7
The NRA does not reflect my beliefs or interests as a gun
owner. 24% 23% 26% 20% 24% 25% 24% 23% 24% 22% 23% 25% 48% 11% 24% 29%
MN M **
58 30 28 21 25 12 22 36 6 18 20 13 11 22 13 3
Don't know 5% 4% 8% 8% 7% 3% 7% 5% 5% 7% 5% 6% 4% 4% 6% 12%
A E E *x
1058 715 343 274 371 413 307 750 130 249 443 236 273 496 223 23
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 3/1-3/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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10. When it comes to the NRA and proposals about gun laws, which of the following statements most closely describes your viewpoint?

No college
degree

College
degree

Employment Status

- o

Mar|ta| Sta

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1052 344 708 594 458 587 83 154 228 684 368 955 97
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1058 350 708 554 503 621 87 142 207 704 353 883 175
483 156 327 272 210 283 34 67 98 335 148 425 58
The NRA is an important defender of Second Amendment
rights. 46% 45% 46% 49% 42% 46% 39% 47% 47% 48% 42% 48% 33%
D * L *
268 100 168 121 147 159 26 35 47 177 91 219 49
The NRA means well, but sometimes goes too far. 25% 28% 24% 2% 29% 26% 30% 25% 23% 25% 26% 25% 28%
C * *
250 71 178 121 129 145 18 32 55 153 96 190 60
The NRA does not reflect my beliefs or interests as a gun
owner. 24% 20% 25% 22% 26% 23% 21% 22% 27% 22% 27% 21% 34%
* K*
58 23 35 41 17 34 9 9 6 39 19 50 8
Don't know 5% 7% 5% 7% 3% 6% 10% 6% 3% 6% 5% 6% 5%
D H * *
1058 350 708 554 503 621 87 142 207 704 353 883 175
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 3/1-3/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,|/},K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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10. When it comes to the NRA and proposals about gun laws, which of the following statements most closely describes your viewpoint?

Total NRA Not NRA | Dem Men Dem Rep Men Rep Ind Rural Urban Suburban Owns 1 Owns 2-5 | Owns 6+
member member Women Women Women gun guns guns
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1052 175 877 137 100 329 184 171 61 336 257 459 426 437 189
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1058 170 887 170 104 331 165 172 51 313 268 477 437 438 183
483 131 351 47 18 203 97 79 17 158 103 221 173 203 107
The NRA is an important defender of Second Amendment
rights. 46% 77% 40% 28% 17% 61% 59% 46% 34% 51% 38% 46% 40% 46% 59%
B * CDGH CDGH cb D* J LM
268 29 239 40 25 82 39 43 17 67 85 116 126 99 42
The NRA means well, but sometimes goes too far. 25% 17% 27% 24% 24% 25% 24% 25% 33% 22% 32% 24% 29% 23% 23%
A * * |
250 9 240 76 55 33 19 43 11 66 64 120 115 110 25
The NRA does not reflect my beliefs or interests as a gun
owner. 24% 5% 27% 45% 54% 10% 12% 25% 22% 21% 24% 25% 26% 25% 14%
A EFGH EFGH* EF E* N N
58 1 57 6 5 13 9 7 6 21 16 20 23 26 8
Don't know 5% * 6% 3% 5% 4% 6% 4% 11% 7% 6% 4% 5% 6% 5%
A * CE*
1058 170 887 170 104 331 165 172 51 313 268 477 437 438 183
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 3/1-3/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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11. Are you an NRA member?

T T Gender | age | owenodimome | heger | ey |
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Under S50K|  S50K+ ortheast | Midwest South West Democrat | Republican | Independe Other
nt
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1052 674 378 264 362 426 366 686 149 270 404 229 237 513 232 21
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1058 715 343 274 371 413 307 750 130 249 443 236 273 496 223 23
170 132 38 36 53 81 43 127 25 37 76 32 24 97 40 6
Yes 16% 18% 11% 13% 14% 20% 14% 17% 19% 15% 17% 14% 9% 20% 18% 24%
B L L *x
868 572 296 230 308 330 256 612 101 206 361 201 245 387 181 18
No 82% 80% 86% 84% 83% 80% 83% 82% 78% 83% 81% 85% 90% 78% 81% 76%
A MN *k
19 10 9 8 10 1 8 11 4 6 6 3 5 11 2 -
Not sure, don't know 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% * 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% -
E E *k
1058 715 343 274 371 413 307 750 130 249 443 236 273 496 223 23
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 3/1-3/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents



11. Are you an NRA member?

Idren in Household Employment Stat Mar|ta| Sta Race

Total No college [ College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Marr|ed Other Whlte Other
degree degree

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1052 344 708 594 458 587 83 154 228 684 368 955 97
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1058 350 708 554 503 621 87 142 207 704 353 883 175
170 53 117 82 88 102 7 19 43 115 56 151 20
Yes 16% 15% 17% 15% 17% 16% 7% 13% 21% 16% 16% 17% 11%
* F *
868 287 581 462 406 507 81 118 163 580 288 717 151
No 82% 82% 82% 83% 81% 82% 93% 83% 78% 82% 82% 81% 86%
EH * *
19 9 10 10 10 12 - 6 2 10 10 15 4
Not sure, don't know 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% - 4% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2%
* *
1058 350 708 554 503 621 87 142 207 704 353 883 175
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 3/1-3/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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11. Are you an NRA member?

Total NRA Not NRA | Dem Men Dem Rep Men Rep Ind Rural Urban Suburban Owns 1 Owns 2-5 | Owns 6+
member member Women Women Women gun guns guns
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1052 175 877 137 100 329 184 171 61 336 257 459 426 437 189
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1058 170 887 170 104 331 165 172 51 313 268 477 437 438 183
170 170 - 16 7 71 26 38 2 52 40 78 39 67 65
Yes 16% 100% - 10% 7% 22% 16% 22% 4% 17% 15% 16% 9% 15% 36%
B * CDH H CDH * L LM
868 - 868 152 93 253 135 132 49 253 218 397 386 366 117
No 82% - 98% 90% 90% 76% 82% 77% 95% 81% 81% 83% 88% 83% 64%
A EG EG* EFG* N N
19 - 19 2 3 7 4 2 1 7 10 2 12 6 1
Not sure, don't know 2% - 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 4% * 3% 1% 1%
* * K K
1058 170 887 170 104 331 165 172 51 313 268 477 437 438 183
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 3/1-3/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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12. Why do you own a gun?

00000 |  Gender | Age [ 0 Py
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Under S50K|  S50K+ ortheast | Midwest South West Democrat | Republican | Independe Other
nt
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1052 674 378 264 362 426 366 686 149 270 404 229 237 513 232 21
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1058 715 343 274 371 413 307 750 130 249 443 236 273 496 223 23
842 555 287 211 295 335 242 600 86 190 383 183 199 416 178 16
Self-defense 80% 78% 84% 77% 80% 81% 79% 80% 66% 76% 86% 78% 73% 84% 80% 71%
A H HIK H L *x
410 314 97 113 149 148 127 283 54 124 148 85 76 219 94 6
Hunting 39% 44% 28% 41% 40% 36% 41% 38% 41% 50% 33% 36% 28% 44% 42% 25%
B JK L L ok
576 423 153 163 205 209 157 419 72 133 234 138 115 293 132 14
Recreational shooting 54% 59% 45% 59% 55% 50% 51% 56% 55% 53% 53% 58% 42% 59% 59% 59%
B L L *x
87 63 25 17 22 48 25 63 10 29 30 19 17 45 16 5
Other 8% 9% 7% 6% 6% 12% 8% 8% 8% 12% 7% 8% 6% 9% 7% 20%
CD * %
13 10 3 6 5 3 5 8 3 3 5 2 7 2 1 1
None of these 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% * 1% 3%
M *k
1929 1364 566 510 676 743 556 1373 225 478 799 427 414 975 420 41
Sigma 182% 191% 165% 186% 183% 180% 181% 183% 173% 192% 180% 181% 151% 197% 188% 177%

Field Dates: 3/1-3/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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12. Why do you own a gun?

Idren in Household Employment Stat Mar|ta| Sta Race

Total No college [ College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Marr|ed Other Whlte Other
degree degree

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1052 344 708 594 458 587 83 154 228 684 368 955 97
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1058 350 708 554 503 621 87 142 207 704 353 883 175
842 270 572 450 392 488 72 119 163 556 286 697 145
Self-defense 80% 77% 81% 81% 78% 79% 83% 83% 79% 79% 81% 79% 83%
* *
410 153 257 231 179 244 27 57 83 283 127 376 34
Hunting 39% 44% 36% 42% 36% 39% 30% 40% 40% 40% 36% 43% 20%
B * L *
576 194 382 296 280 351 42 70 113 405 171 504 73
Recreational shooting 54% 56% 54% 53% 56% 57% 48% 49% 54% 58% 48% 57% 42%
* J L *
87 20 68 48 39 43 4 17 24 63 25 77 10
Other 8% 6% 10% 9% 8% 7% 5% 12% 11% 9% 7% 9% 6%
* *
13 4 9 6 7 6 3 4 1 8 5 12 1
None of these 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 3% * 1% 1% 1% 1%
* *
1929 641 1288 1031 898 1133 148 266 383 1315 614 1666 263
Sigma 182% 183% 182% 186% 178% 182% 170% 187% 185% 187% 174% 189% 151%

Field Dates: 3/1-3/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,|/},K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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12. Why do you own a gun?

Total NRA Not NRA | Dem Men Dem Rep Men Rep Ind Rural Urban Suburban Owns 1 Owns 2-5 | Owns 6+
member member Women Women Women gun guns guns
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1052 175 877 137 100 329 184 171 61 336 257 459 426 437 189
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1058 170 887 170 104 331 165 172 51 313 268 477 437 438 183
842 148 694 119 79 273 143 131 46 246 206 389 330 354 158
Self-defense 80% 87% 78% 70% 77% 83% 87% 76% 90% 79% 77% 82% 76% 81% 86%
B * C CG cG* L
410 93 317 58 17 160 59 79 14 176 76 157 97 183 130
Hunting 39% 55% 36% 34% 17% 48% 36% 46% 28% 56% 28% 33% 22% 42% 71%
B D * CDFH D DH * JK L LM
576 131 445 85 31 202 91 111 21 182 116 278 156 269 151
Recreational shooting 54% 77% 50% 50% 30% 61% 55% 64% 42% 58% 43% 58% 36% 61% 83%
B D * DH D CDH * J J L LM
87 21 67 10 7 31 14 14 2 39 18 31 22 30 36
Other 8% 12% 8% 6% 7% 9% 8% 8% 4% 12% 7% 7% 5% 7% 19%
* * JK LM
13 1 13 6 1 1 2 1 - 2 9 3 9 4 1
None of these 1% * 1% 4% 1% * 1% 1% - * 3% 1% 2% 1% *
E * * IK
1929 393 1536 278 136 666 308 337 84 645 426 858 613 840 476
Sigma 182% 231% 173% 164% 131% 201% 187% 196% 164% 206% 159% 180% 140% 192% 260%

Field Dates: 3/1-3/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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13. How would you describe your community?

T T Gender | age | owenodimome | heger | ey |
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Under S50K|  S50K+ ortheast | Midwest South West Democrat | Republican | Independe Other
nt
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1052 674 378 264 362 426 366 686 149 270 404 229 237 513 232 21
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1058 715 343 274 371 413 307 750 130 249 443 236 273 496 223 23
268 189 79 100 96 72 65 203 35 59 106 69 96 111 42 5
Urban/city 25% 26% 23% 37% 26% 17% 21% 27% 27% 24% 24% 29% 35% 22% 19% 22%
DE E MN *x
477 336 141 106 168 203 135 342 49 96 210 121 113 222 116 11
Suburban/exurban 45% 47% 41% 39% 45% 49% 44% 46% 38% 39% 47% 51% 41% 45% 52% 47%
C | HI L *k
313 189 123 68 107 138 107 205 46 94 127 46 65 163 66 7
Rural 30% 26% 36% 25% 29% 33% 35% 27% 35% 38% 29% 20% 24% 33% 29% 32%
A C G K IK K L *x
1058 715 343 274 371 413 307 750 130 249 443 236 273 496 223 23
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 3/1-3/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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13. How would you describe your community?

Idren in Household Employment Stat Mar|ta| Sta Race

Total No college [ College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Marr|ed Other Whlte Other
degree degree

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1052 344 708 594 458 587 83 154 228 684 368 955 97
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1058 350 708 554 503 621 87 142 207 704 353 883 175
268 131 137 118 150 188 19 30 31 179 89 204 64
Urban/city 25% 38% 19% 21% 30% 30% 22% 21% 15% 25% 25% 23% 37%
B C H * K*
477 133 344 235 242 267 42 68 99 314 163 385 92
Suburban/exurban 45% 38% 49% 42% 48% 43% 49% 48% 48% 45% 46% 44% 53%
A * *
313 86 227 200 112 166 26 44 77 211 101 294 18
Rural 30% 25% 32% 36% 22% 27% 29% 31% 37% 30% 29% 33% 11%
A D * E L *
1058 350 708 554 503 621 87 142 207 704 353 883 175
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 3/1-3/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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13. How would you describe your community?

Total NRA Not NRA | Dem Men Dem Rep Men Rep Ind Rural Urban Suburban Owns 1 Owns 2-5 | Owns 6+
member member Women Women Women gun guns guns
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1052 175 877 137 100 329 184 171 61 336 257 459 426 437 189
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1058 170 887 170 104 331 165 172 51 313 268 477 437 438 183
268 40 228 62 34 82 29 32 10 - 268 - 160 81 27
Urban/city 25% 23% 26% 36% 33% 25% 18% 18% 20% - 100% - 37% 19% 15%
EFGH FG* * IK MN
477 78 399 68 45 157 65 94 21 - - 477 187 213 77
Suburban/exurban 45% 46% 45% 40% 44% 47% 39% 55% 42% - - 100% 43% 49% 42%
* CF * 1]
313 52 260 40 24 92 71 46 20 313 - - 89 144 79
Rural 30% 31% 29% 24% 23% 28% 43% 27% 38% 100% - - 20% 33% 43%
* CDEG * JK L LM
1058 170 887 170 104 331 165 172 51 313 268 477 437 438 183
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 3/1-3/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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PID. With which political party do you most identify?

Gender _ Household Income Region Party ID

000000000 | Gender | Age
Total Female 18-34 35-54 55+ er S50K|  $50K+ Northeast | Midwest So West crat | Republican | Independe Other
nt
A B C D E F G H

| J K L ™M N (o]
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 4749 2120 2629 1315 1636 1798 1997 2752 937 1138 1618 1056 1654 1571 987 152
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 4749 2290 2459 1401 1636 1712 1762 2987 846 1000 1782 1121 1813 1479 945 152
1813 804 1009 558 584 671 651 1162 355 345 674 440 1813 - - -
Democrat (Net) 38% 35% 41% 40% 36% 39% 37% 39% 42% 34% 38% 39% 100% - - -
A D | | MNO
700 313 387 189 216 295 281 419 142 139 254 165 700 - - -
Strong Democrat 15% 14% 16% 13% 13% 17% 16% 14% 17% 14% 14% 15% 39% - - -
cb MNO
688 316 373 235 220 233 207 481 123 131 266 168 688 - - -
Moderate Democrat 14% 14% 15% 17% 13% 14% 12% 16% 15% 13% 15% 15% 38% - - -
DE F MNO
425 175 249 134 148 143 163 262 90 75 154 106 425 - - -
Lean Democrat 9% 8% 10% 10% 9% 8% 9% 9% 11% 7% 9% 9% 23% - - -
A | MNO
1479 795 684 347 527 605 410 1069 220 339 584 336 - 1479 - -
Republican (Net) 31% 35% 28% 25% 32% 35% 23% 36% 26% 34% 33% 30% - 100% - -
B C C F H H LNO
384 184 200 79 157 148 115 269 58 95 136 94 - 384 - -
Lean Republican 8% 8% 8% 6% 10% 9% 7% 9% 7% 9% 8% 8% - 26% - -
C C F LNO
620 341 279 160 226 234 150 470 99 138 226 157 - 620 - -
Moderate Republican 13% 15% 11% 11% 14% 14% 9% 16% 12% 14% 13% 14% - 42% - -
B F LNO
475 270 205 108 144 222 145 330 63 106 223 84 - 475 - -
Strong Republican 10% 12% 8% 8% 9% 13% 8% 11% 7% 11% 12% 7% - 32% - -
B cb F HK HK LNO
945 513 433 262 344 339 397 548 190 193 335 228 - - 945 -
Independent 20% 22% 18% 19% 21% 20% 23% 18% 22% 19% 19% 20% - - 100% B
B G LMO
152 71 81 71 46 35 90 62 23 36 60 32 - - - 152
Other 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 2% 5% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% - - - 100%
DE G LMN
359 107 252 163 135 61 214 145 58 87 128 86 - - - -
Don't know/Refuse 8% 5% 10% 12% 8% 4% 12% 5% 7% 9% 7% 8% - - - -
A DE E G
4749 2290 2459 1401 1636 1712 1762 2987 846 1000 1782 1121 1813 1479 945 152
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 3/1-3/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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PID. With which political party do you most identify?

hildren in Household Employment Status Marltal NETH Race

Total No college | College Full Time | PartTime | Not Emp. Retired Marrled Other Whlte Other
degree degree

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 4749 1324 3425 2627 2122 2277 475 1076 921 2573 2176 4042 707
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 4749 1373 3376 2496 2253 2414 478 1006 852 2648 2101 3566 1183
1813 523 1290 869 945 941 176 348 348 948 866 1180 633
Democrat (Net) 38% 38% 38% 35% 42% 39% 37% 35% 41% 36% 41% 33% 54%
C G G | K
700 191 509 321 379 348 51 142 160 358 343 455 246
Strong Democrat 15% 14% 15% 13% 17% 14% 11% 14% 19% 14% 16% 13% 21%
C EFG | K
688 220 468 324 364 368 82 120 118 362 326 441 247
Moderate Democrat 14% 16% 14% 13% 16% 15% 17% 12% 14% 14% 16% 12% 21%
C G G K
425 113 312 223 202 226 43 87 70 228 197 285 140
Lean Democrat 9% 8% 9% 9% 9% 9% 9% 9% 8% 9% 9% 8% 12%
K
1479 466 1013 729 750 786 128 258 307 1007 472 1326 153
Republican (Net) 31% 34% 30% 29% 33% 33% 27% 26% 36% 38% 22% 37% 13%
B C FG FG J L
384 110 274 196 188 210 34 70 69 246 138 344 40
Lean Republican 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 9% 7% 7% 8% 9% 7% 10% 3%
J L
620 218 402 275 345 337 55 100 128 448 172 546 74
Moderate Republican 13% 16% 12% 11% 15% 14% 12% 10% 15% 17% 8% 15% 6%
B C G G J L
475 138 337 257 218 238 39 87 110 313 162 436 38
Strong Republican 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 8% 9% 13% 12% 8% 12% 3%
EFG J L
945 238 707 519 426 470 124 202 149 471 474 732 213
Independent 20% 17% 21% 21% 19% 19% 26% 20% 18% 18% 23% 21% 18%
A EGH |
152 32 120 105 47 69 16 48 19 63 89 90 62
Other 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 3% 3% 5% 2% 2% 4% 3% 5%
D EH | K
359 114 245 275 85 148 33 150 28 159 200 238 122
Don't know/Refuse 8% 8% 7% 11% 4% 6% 7% 15% 3% 6% 10% 7% 10%
D H H EFH | K
4749 1373 3376 2496 2253 2414 478 1006 852 2648 2101 3566 1183
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 3/1-3/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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PID. With which political party do you most identify?

Total NRA Not NRA | Dem Men Dem Rep Men Rep Ind Men Ind Rural Urban Suburban Owns 1 Owns 2
member member Women Women Women gun guns
A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Owns 6+
guns
N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 4749 175 877 675 979 785 786 493 494 336 257 459 426 437 189
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 4749 170 887 804 1009 795 684 513 433 313 268 477 437 438 183
1813 24 250 804 1009 - - - - 65 96 113 140 111 23
Democrat (Net) 38% 14% 28% 100% 100% - - - - 21% 36% 24% 32% 25% 12%
A EFGH EFGH 1K N N
700 13 90 313 387 - - - - 24 48 32 61 36 6
Strong Democrat 15% 8% 10% 39% 38% - - - - 8% 18% 7% 14% 8% 4%
EFGH EFGH 1K MN
688 5 95 316 373 - - - - 23 36 41 48 42 10
Moderate Democrat 14% 3% 11% 39% 37% - - - - 7% 13% 9% 11% 10% 6%
A EFGH EFGH |
425 6 64 175 249 - - - - 17 13 40 31 33 6
Lean Democrat 9% 3% 7% 22% 25% - - - - 6% 5% 8% 7% 8% 3%
EFGH EFGH
1479 97 399 - - 795 684 - - 163 111 222 189 197 109
Republican (Net) 31% 57% 45% - - 100% 100% - - 52% 41% 46% 43% 45% 60%
B CDGH CDGH J LM
384 14 82 - - 184 200 - - 36 25 34 35 36 25
Lean Republican 8% 8% 9% - - 23% 29% - - 12% 10% 7% 8% 8% 14%
CDGH CDEGH K
620 28 181 - - 341 279 - - 57 46 106 88 83 38
Moderate Republican 13% 17% 20% - - 43% 41% - - 18% 17% 22% 20% 19% 21%
CDGH CDGH
475 55 136 - - 270 205 - - 70 39 82 67 78 46
Strong Republican 10% 32% 15% - - 34% 30% - - 22% 15% 17% 15% 18% 25%
B CDGH CDGH J L
945 40 183 - - - - 513 433 66 42 116 79 108 36
Independent 20% 24% 21% - - - - 100% 100% 21% 16% 24% 18% 25% 20%
CDEF CDEF J L
152 6 18 - - - - - - 7 5 11 10 8 5
Other 3% 3% 2% - - - - - - 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
359 4 38 - - - - - - 12 14 16 18 14 10
Don't know/Refuse 8% 2% 4% - - - - - - 4% 5% 3% 4% 3% 6%
4749 170 887 804 1009 795 684 513 433 313 268 477 437 438 183
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 3/1-3/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/G/H,I/)/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/G/H,I/)/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents



Household Income

) Y S

Household Income

Reglon

Party ID

- 18-34 35- 54 - $50K+ | Northeast | Midwest West | Democrat | Republican Independe Other
$50K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 4749 2120 2629 1315 1636 1798 1997 2752 937 1138 1618 1056 1654 1571 987 152
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 4749 2290 2459 1401 1636 1712 1762 2987 846 1000 1782 1121 1813 1479 945 152
415 175 240 194 119 101 415 - 66 76 171 102 148 72 98 27
Under $15K 9% 8% 10% 14% 7% 6% 24% - 8% 8% 10% 9% 8% 5% 10% 18%
A DE G M M LMN
153 61 92 46 39 68 153 - 28 31 57 37 70 26 28 8
$15K to less than $20K 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 9% - 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 5%
D G M M
189 83 106 64 51 74 189 - 27 48 71 43 77 36 40 6
$20K to less than $25K 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 11% - 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 2% 4% 4%
G M M
232 82 150 67 74 91 232 - 38 49 94 52 81 64 47 10
$25K to less than $30K 5% 4% 6% 5% 5% 5% 13% - 4% 5% 5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 7%
A G
429 184 245 130 142 158 429 - 63 96 181 90 162 117 91 21
$30K to less than $40K 9% 8% 10% 9% 9% 9% 24% - 7% 10% 10% 8% 9% 8% 10% 14%
A G H M
344 153 191 97 117 130 344 - 45 72 139 88 114 95 93 18
$40K to less than $50K 7% 7% 8% 7% 7% 8% 20% - 5% 7% 8% 8% 6% 6% 10% 12%
G H H LM LY
883 395 489 252 285 347 - 883 155 200 312 216 325 281 175 25
$50K to less than $75K 19% 17% 20% 18% 17% 20% - 30% 18% 20% 18% 19% 18% 19% 19% 17%
A F
657 386 271 220 259 178 - 657 121 147 249 140 235 272 107 16
$75K to less than $100K 14% 17% 11% 16% 16% 10% - 22% 14% 15% 14% 12% 13% 18% 11% 10%
B E E F LNO
990 504 486 233 376 381 - 990 185 220 360 225 421 348 167 19
$100K to less than $150K 21% 22% 20% 17% 23% 22% - 33% 22% 22% 20% 20% 23% 24% 18% 13%
C C F NO NO
456 266 189 98 174 183 - 456 118 62 147 129 180 168 99 1
$150K or more 10% 12% 8% 7% 11% 11% - 15% 14% 6% 8% 11% 10% 11% 10% 1%
B C C F 1] [t} o o o
4749 2290 2459 1401 1636 1712 1762 2987 846 1000 1782 1121 1813 1479 945 152
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
o . ____ _ __ _____ __________ ____ ____ ____ __ __ __ __ ____ |
1762 738 1024 598 542 623 1762 - 266 371 713 412 651 410 397 90
Under $50K 37% 32% 42% 43% 33% 36% 100% - 31% 37% 40% 37% 36% 28% 42% 59%
A DE G H H H M LM LMN
2987 1551 1435 803 1094 1089 - 2987 580 629 1068 710 1162 1069 548 62
$50K + 63% 68% 58% 57% 67% 64% - 100% 69% 63% 60% 63% 64% 72% 58% 41%
B C C F K NO LNO o
Mean (,000) 79.1 86.1 72.5 69.3 84.6 81.8 26.8 109.9 88.1 75.4 75.4 813 80.9 88.1 77.6 51.2
B C C F K 1} o LNO o
STD. DEV. 58.85 62.52 54.41 53.91 60.35 60.32 13.39 53.27 63.98 54.3 56.58 61.43 59.3 57.35 63.94 38.58
STD. ERR. 0.85 131 11 1.44 1.49 1.46 0.32 0.97 2.2 172 1.34 1.83 139 1.49 2.08 3.13

Field Dates: 3/1-3/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Household Income

Total Yes No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Married Other White Other
degree degree
A 8 3 F G H | J K L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 4749 1324 3425 2627 2122 2277 475 1076 921 2573 2176 4042 707
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 4749 1373 3376 2496 2253 2414 478 1006 852 2648 2101 3566 1183
415 57 358 364 51 67 66 235 46 44 370 235 180
Under $15K 9% 4% 11% 15% 2% 3% 14% 23% 5% 2% 18% 7% 15%
A D EH EFH E | K
153 16 137 120 33 43 23 46 41 30 123 100 53
$15K to less than $20K 3% 1% 4% 5% 1% 2% 5% 5% 5% 1% 6% 3% 4%
A D E E E I K
189 37 152 155 34 52 27 65 44 53 136 128 61
$20K to less than $25K 4% 3% 4% 6% 2% 2% 6% 6% 5% 2% 6% 4% 5%
A D E E E |
232 62 170 188 45 82 31 60 59 80 152 164 69
$25K to less than $30K 5% 5% 5% 8% 2% 3% 7% 6% 7% 3% 7% 5% 6%
D E E E I
429 90 340 325 104 166 54 127 82 163 266 312 117
$30K to less than $40K 9% 7% 10% 13% 5% 7% 11% 13% 10% 6% 13% 9% 10%
A D E E E |
344 79 266 230 114 168 30 78 68 161 183 269 75
$40K to less than $50K 7% 6% 8% 9% 5% 7% 6% 8% 8% 6% 9% 8% 6%
A D |
883 250 634 488 395 448 84 165 186 512 371 668 215
$50K to less than $75K 19% 18% 19% 20% 18% 19% 18% 16% 22% 19% 18% 19% 18%
G
657 275 383 222 435 449 52 69 88 485 172 550 107
$75K to less than $100K 14% 20% 11% 9% 19% 19% 11% 7% 10% 18% 8% 15% 5%
B C FGH G G J L
990 378 613 314 676 639 74 108 170 767 223 798 192
$100K to less than $150K 21% 28% 18% 13% 30% 26% 15% 11% 20% 29% 11% 22% 16%
B C FGH G G J L
456 130 326 89 367 300 36 54 66 351 105 342 113
$150K or more 10% 9% 10% 4% 16% 12% 8% 5% 8% 13% 5% 10% 10%
C FGH J
4749 1373 3376 2496 2253 2414 478 1006 852 2648 2101 3566 1183
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1762 341 1422 1382 380 578 233 611 341 533 1230 1208 554
Under $50K 37% 25% 42% 55% 17% 24% 49% 61% 40% 20% 59% 34% 47%
A D EH EFH E | K
2987 1032 1954 1113 1873 1836 245 395 510 2115 871 2358 628
$50K + 63% 75% 58% 45% 83% 76% 51% 39% 60% 80% 41% 66% 53%
B C FGH G FG J L
Mean (,000) 79.1 90 74.6 56.1 104.4 93.7 65.7 54.2 74.4 97.9 55.2 81.9 70.4
B C FGH G FG J L
STD. DEV. 58.85 55.85 59.46 45.41 61.57 58.54 55.17 54.7 54 58.34 50.24 57.3 62.55
STD. ERR. 0.85 1.51 1.02 0.91 13 1.19 2.52 1.72 1.85 1.13 11 0.96 1.82

Field Dates: 3/1-3/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Household Income

Total NRA Not NRA Dem Rep Men Rep Ind Women Rural Urban Suburban Owns 1 Oowns
member member Women Women gun guns
A B C D E F G H I J K L M

Owns 6+
guns
N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 4749 175 877 675 979 785 786 493 494 336 257 459 426 437 189
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 4749 170 887 804 1009 795 684 513 433 313 268 477 437 438 183
415 7 40 54 93 39 33 46 52 16 14 16 24 19 4
Under $15K 9% 4% 4% 7% 9% 5% 5% 9% 12% 5% 5% 3% 5% 4% 2%
EF EF CEF
153 1 21 28 42 11 15 14 14 7 11 4 14 8 1
$15K to less than $20K 3% 1% 2% 3% 4% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 1% 3% 2% *
E E E K
189 7 24 35 42 16 20 18 22 8 9 15 17 10 4
$20K to less than $25K 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 3% 3% 5% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2%
E E E
232 6 43 27 54 21 42 19 28 18 11 19 23 19 7
$25K to less than $30K 5% 4% 5% 3% 5% 3% 6% 4% 6% 6% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4%
E CE CE
429 12 78 60 103 52 64 50 41 35 12 42 42 38 10
$30K to less than $40K 9% 7% 9% 7% 10% 7% 9% 10% 9% 11% 5% 9% 10% 9% 6%
E J
344 9 59 34 79 49 46 53 40 22 7 39 27 30 11
$40K to less than $50K 7% 5% 7% 4% 8% 6% 7% 10% 9% 7% 3% 8% 6% 7% 6%
C CEF C J J
883 29 165 151 174 132 148 83 92 66 53 74 71 96 27
$50K to less than $75K 19% 17% 19% 19% 17% 17% 22% 16% 21% 21% 20% 16% 16% 22% 15%
DEG
657 34 141 135 101 171 101 65 42 43 66 65 85 54 35
$75K to less than $100K 14% 20% 16% 17% 10% 22% 15% 13% 10% 14% 25% 14% 19% 12% 19%
DH CDFGH DH IK M M
990 44 232 192 229 193 155 97 70 72 61 142 103 116 57
$100K to less than $150K 21% 26% 26% 24% 23% 24% 23% 19% 16% 23% 23% 30% 24% 26% 31%
H H GH H
456 21 85 88 92 110 58 67 32 24 22 61 32 47 27
$150K or more 10% 13% 10% 11% 9% 14% 8% 13% 7% 8% 8% 13% 7% 11% 15%
DFH DFH | L
4749 170 887 804 1009 795 684 513 433 313 268 477 437 438 183
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
oo ____ ___ ____ ___ ___ ___ ____ ___ ___ |
1762 43 265 238 414 188 221 200 197 107 65 135 146 125 37
Under $50K 37% 25% 30% 30% 41% 24% 32% 39% 45% 34% 24% 28% 33% 28% 20%
E CEF E CEF CEF J N
2987 127 623 566 596 606 463 313 236 205 203 342 291 313 146
$50K + 63% 75% 70% 70% 59% 76% 68% 61% 55% 66% 76% 72% 67% 72% 80%
DGH CDFGH DGH | L
Mean (,000) 79.1 91.3 86.6 86.8 76.2 94.9 80.3 85.1 68.7 78.8 84.6 94.5 81.3 87.4 101.7
DH H CDFGH H DH | [}
STD. DEV. 58.85 56.25 57.44 61.92 56.73 60.01 53.05 69.31 55.71 52.99 52.5 61.54 55.01 57.07 60.58
STD. ERR. 0.85 4.31 1.93 2.18 1.79 213 2.03 3.06 2.68 3 3.21 2.82 2.63 2.73 4.48

Field Dates: 3/1-3/6
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/G/H,I/)/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Gender

00000 |  Gender | Age [ o payD
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Under S50K|  S50K+ ortheast | Midwest South West Democrat | Republican | Independe Other
nt
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 4749 2120 2629 1315 1636 1798 1997 2752 937 1138 1618 1056 1654 1571 987 152
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 4749 2290 2459 1401 1636 1712 1762 2987 846 1000 1782 1121 1813 1479 945 152

2290 2290 - 702 800 787 738 1551 423 459 845 562 804 795 513 71
Male 48% 100% - 50% 49% 46% 42% 52% 50% 46% 47% 50% 44% 54% 54% 47%

B E F L L

2459 - 2459 699 836 925 1024 1435 422 541 937 559 1009 684 433 81

Female 52% - 100% 50% 51% 54% 58% 48% 50% 54% 53% 50% 56% 46% 46% 53%
A C G MN

4749 2290 2459 1401 1636 1712 1762 2987 846 1000 1782 1121 1813 1479 945 152

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 3/1-3/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Gender

Idren in Household Employment Stat Mar|ta| Sta Race

Total No college [ College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Marr|ed Other Whlte Other
degree degree

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 4749 1324 3425 2627 2122 2277 475 1076 921 2573 2176 4042 707
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 4749 1373 3376 2496 2253 2414 478 1006 852 2648 2101 3566 1183
2290 652 1637 1091 1198 1350 214 315 410 1304 985 1703 587
Male 48% 48% 48% 44% 53% 56% 45% 31% 48% 49% 47% 48% 50%
C FGH G G
2459 720 1739 1405 1055 1064 264 691 441 1343 1116 1863 596
Female 52% 52% 52% 56% 47% 44% 55% 69% 52% 51% 53% 52% 50%
D E EFH E
4749 1373 3376 2496 2253 2414 478 1006 852 2648 2101 3566 1183
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 3/1-3/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents



Gender

Total NRA Not NRA | Dem Men Dem Rep Men Rep Ind Rural Urban Suburban Owns 1 Owns 2-5 | Owns 6+
member member Women Women Women gun guns guns
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 4749 175 877 675 979 785 786 493 494 336 257 459 426 437 189
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 4749 170 887 804 1009 795 684 513 433 313 268 477 437 438 183
2290 132 583 804 - 795 - 513 - 189 189 336 263 310 141
Male 48% 77% 66% 100% - 100% - 100% - 61% 71% 70% 60% 71% 77%
B DFH DFH DFH | | L L
2459 38 305 - 1009 - 684 - 433 123 79 141 174 128 41
Female 52% 23% 34% - 100% - 100% - 100% 39% 29% 30% 40% 29% 23%
A CEG CEG CEG JK MN
4749 170 887 804 1009 795 684 513 433 313 268 477 437 438 183
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 3/1-3/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Age

I - 1 I =
$50K nt
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 4749 2120 2629 1315 1636 1798 1997 2752 937 1138 1618 1056 1654 1571 987 152
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 4749 2290 2459 1401 1636 1712 1762 2987 846 1000 1782 1121 1813 1479 945 152
1401 702 699 1401 - - 598 803 247 250 552 352 558 347 262 71
18 - 34 (Net) 29% 31% 28% 100% - - 34% 27% 29% 25% 31% 31% 31% 23% 28% 47%
DE G | | M M LMN
396 205 191 396 - - 249 146 69 68 156 104 136 94 79 28
18-24 8% 9% 8% 28% - - 14% 5% 8% 7% 9% 9% 8% 6% 8% 18%
DE G LMN
1005 497 508 1005 - - 348 657 178 182 396 248 422 253 183 43
25-34 21% 22% 21% 72% - - 20% 22% 21% 18% 22% 22% 23% 17% 19% 28%
DE | | MN MN
1636 800 836 - 1636 - 542 1094 297 347 626 366 584 527 344 46
35-54 (Net) 34% 35% 34% - 100% - 31% 37% 35% 35% 35% 33% 32% 36% 36% 30%
CE F
854 432 423 - 854 - 255 600 149 179 343 184 317 249 182 23
35-44 18% 19% 17% - 52% - 14% 20% 18% 18% 19% 16% 17% 17% 19% 15%
CE F
782 368 413 - 782 - 287 494 148 168 283 182 267 278 162 23
45-54 16% 16% 17% - 48% - 16% 17% 17% 17% 16% 16% 15% 19% 17% 15%
CE L
1712 787 925 - - 1712 623 1089 302 403 603 403 671 605 339 35
55 + (Net) 36% 34% 38% - - 100% 35% 36% 36% 40% 34% 36% 37% 41% 36% 23%
A cb J o NO o
1027 416 611 - - 1027 368 660 175 244 373 236 413 343 209 21
55-64 22% 18% 25% - - 60% 21% 22% 21% 24% 21% 21% 23% 23% 22% 14%
A CcD o [0} [0}
685 372 313 - - 685 255 430 128 160 230 167 258 262 130 14
65+ 14% 16% 13% - - 40% 14% 14% 15% 16% 13% 15% 14% 18% 14% 9%
B cb J LNO
4749 2290 2459 1401 1636 1712 1762 2987 846 1000 1782 1121 1813 1479 945 152
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
ooy oo
Mean 46.5 46.2 46.7 274 44.2 64.2 45.2 47.2 46.7 48 45.7 46.2 46.5 49 46.4 40.3
C cD F JK [0} LNO [0}
STD. DEV. 16.13 16.48 15.79 4.82 6.02 7.06 17.17 15.43 16.27 15.68 16.08 16.41 15.99 16.12 15.78 16.28
STD. ERR. 0.23 0.36 0.31 0.13 0.15 0.17 0.38 0.29 0.53 0.46 0.4 0.51 0.39 0.41 0.5 132
Median 46 45 47 28 44 63 46 47 46 49.4 44 46 46 50 47 35

Field Dates: 3/1-3/6
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Age

Ch|ldren in

hold Employment Status Mantal Status Race

Total Nocollege College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Marrled Other Whlte Other
degree degree

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 4749 1324 3425 2627 2122 2277 475 1076 921 2573 2176 4042 707
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 4749 1373 3376 2496 2253 2414 478 1006 852 2648 2101 3566 1183
1401 511 890 755 646 790 198 410 3 588 813 962 439
18 - 34 (Net) 29% 37% 26% 30% 29% 33% 41% 41% * 22% 39% 27% 37%
B H EH EH | K
396 49 347 321 75 124 88 184 - 41 355 219 177
18-24 8% 4% 10% 13% 3% 5% 18% 18% - 2% 17% 6% 15%
A D H EH EH | K
1005 463 542 434 571 666 110 226 3 547 459 743 262
25-34 21% 34% 16% 17% 25% 28% 23% 22% * 21% 22% 21% 22%
B C GH H H
1636 791 845 787 849 1085 138 369 44 1022 614 1217 419
35- 54 (Net) 34% 58% 25% 32% 38% 45% 29% 37% 5% 39% 29% 34% 35%
B C FGH H FH J
854 535 319 362 492 598 76 176 5 547 308 619 236
35-44 18% 39% 9% 15% 22% 25% 16% 17% 1% 21% 15% 17% 20%
B C FGH H H J
782 255 526 425 357 487 63 193 39 475 306 598 183
45-54 16% 19% 16% 17% 16% 20% 13% 19% 5% 18% 15% 17% 15%
B FH H FH J
1712 70 1642 954 758 539 142 227 804 1038 674 1387 325
55 + (Net) 36% 5% 49% 38% 34% 22% 30% 23% 94% 39% 32% 39% 27%
A D EG EFG J L
1027 58 969 589 438 464 100 198 265 618 409 806 221
55-64 22% 4% 29% 24% 19% 19% 21% 20% 31% 23% 19% 23% 19%
A D EFG J L
685 13 672 365 320 76 41 29 539 420 265 581 104
65+ 14% 1% 20% 15% 14% 3% 9% 3% 63% 16% 13% 16% 9%
A EG EFG J L
4749 1373 3376 2496 2253 2414 478 1006 852 2648 2101 3566 1183
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
oy . ____ _____ ____ _____ _____ _____ _____ _____ ____ ___ |
Mean 46.5 38.6 49.7 46.4 46.6 42.7 41.7 40.4 67.1 48.9 43.4 47.8 42.4
A G EFG J L
STD. DEV. 16.13 9.07 17.22 16.83 15.31 12.67 16.32 14.69 8.34 14.73 17.25 16.05 15.68
0.23 0.25 0.29 0.33 0.33 0.27 0.75 0.45 0.27 0.29 0.37 0.25 0.59
STD. ERR.
Median 46 37 54 48 44 41 40 40 67 49 42 48 40.24

Field Dates: 3/1-3/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Age

Total NRA
membel
A

Not NRA | Dem Men Dem Rep Men Rep Ind Men |Ind Women Rural ban Suburba
ember Wo Women
B C D E F G H | J K

L

Owns 2 Owns 6+
guns guns
M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 4749 175 877 675 979 785 786 493 494 336 257 459 426 437 189
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 4749 170 887 804 1009 795 684 513 433 313 268 477 437 438 183
1401 36 238 272 285 191 156 147 115 68 100 106 136 105 32
18 - 34 (Net) 29% 21% 27% 34% 28% 24% 23% 29% 27% 22% 37% 22% 31% 24% 18%
DEFH F F IK MN
396 11 46 71 65 54 41 45 34 15 15 26 38 14 4
18-24 8% 6% 5% 9% 6% 7% 6% 9% 8% 5% 6% 5% 9% 3% 2%
MN
1005 25 193 202 220 137 116 102 81 53 85 80 99 91 28
25-34 21% 15% 22% 25% 22% 17% 17% 20% 19% 17% 32% 17% 23% 21% 15%
EFH EF IK
1636 53 317 267 317 299 228 180 164 107 96 168 156 148 67
35-54 (Net) 34% 31% 36% 33% 31% 38% 33% 35% 38% 34% 36% 35% 36% 34% 37%
D D
854 23 158 156 161 151 98 92 91 45 61 75 92 66 23
35-44 18% 13% 18% 19% 16% 19% 14% 18% 21% 14% 23% 16% 21% 15% 13%
F F DF IK MN
782 30 159 111 156 148 130 88 74 62 35 93 64 82 44
45-54 16% 18% 18% 14% 15% 19% 19% 17% 17% 20% 13% 19% 15% 19% 24%
C C L
1712 81 332 264 407 306 299 186 153 138 72 203 144 185 84
55 + (Net) 36% 48% 37% 33% 40% 38% 44% 36% 35% 44% 27% 43% 33% 42% 46%
B C CGH J J L L
1027 50 202 139 275 154 189 104 105 87 44 122 88 111 53
55-64 22% 29% 23% 17% 27% 19% 28% 20% 24% 28% 16% 26% 20% 25% 29%
CEG CEG C J J L
685 31 129 126 132 151 110 82 48 51 28 81 56 74 30
65+ 14% 18% 15% 16% 13% 19% 16% 16% 11% 16% 10% 17% 13% 17% 17%
DH H H J
4749 170 887 804 1009 795 684 513 433 313 268 477 437 438 183
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
e
Mean 46.5 50.4 47.5 45.2 47.5 48.6 49.5 46.7 46.1 49.5 431 49.7 45.2 49.2 51.4
B C CH CDGH J J L L
STD. DEV. 16.13 15.79 15.42 16.17 15.78 16.53 15.62 16.22 15.26 15.27 14.39 15.73 15.62 15.43 14.39
STD. ERR. 0.23 1.19 0.52 0.62 0.5 0.59 0.56 0.73 0.69 0.83 0.9 0.73 0.76 0.74 1.05
Median 46 53.04 48 43 49 48.4 51.9 47 45 52 39 51 43 51 53.62

Field Dates: 3/1-3/6
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Region

00000 |  Gender | Age [ 0 Py
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Under S50K|  S50K+ ortheast | Midwest South West Democrat | Republican | Independe Other
nt
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 4749 2120 2629 1315 1636 1798 1997 2752 937 1138 1618 1056 1654 1571 987 152
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 4749 2290 2459 1401 1636 1712 1762 2987 846 1000 1782 1121 1813 1479 945 152

846 423 422 247 297 302 266 580 846 - - - 355 220 190 23
Northeast 18% 18% 17% 18% 18% 18% 15% 19% 100% - - - 20% 15% 20% 15%

F K M M

1000 459 541 250 347 403 371 629 - 1000 - - 345 339 193 36

Midwest 21% 20% 22% 18% 21% 24% 21% 21% - 100% - - 19% 23% 20% 24%
C HIK L

1782 845 937 552 626 603 713 1068 - - 1782 - 674 584 335 60

South 38% 37% 38% 39% 38% 35% 40% 36% - - 100% - 37% 40% 35% 40%
E G HIK

1121 562 559 352 366 403 412 710 - - - 1121 440 336 228 32

West 24% 25% 23% 25% 22% 24% 23% 24% - - - 100% 24% 23% 24% 21%
HU

4749 2290 2459 1401 1636 1712 1762 2987 846 1000 1782 1121 1813 1479 945 152

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 3/1-3/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Region

Idren in Household Employment Stat Mar|ta| Sta Race

Total No college [ College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Marr|ed Other Whlte Other
degree degree

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 4749 1324 3425 2627 2122 2277 475 1076 921 2573 2176 4042 707
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 4749 1373 3376 2496 2253 2414 478 1006 852 2648 2101 3566 1183
846 248 598 410 436 439 90 163 154 471 375 675 171
Northeast 18% 18% 18% 16% 19% 18% 19% 16% 18% 18% 18% 19% 14%
C L
1000 286 714 534 466 504 107 203 187 592 408 824 176
Midwest 21% 21% 21% 21% 21% 21% 22% 20% 22% 22% 19% 23% 15%
J L
1782 524 1258 967 815 903 169 396 313 962 820 1257 524
South 38% 38% 37% 39% 36% 37% 35% 39% 37% 36% 39% 35% 44%
K
1121 315 806 585 536 568 113 243 197 622 499 810 311
West 24% 23% 24% 23% 24% 24% 24% 24% 23% 24% 24% 23% 26%
4749 1373 3376 2496 2253 2414 478 1006 852 2648 2101 3566 1183
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 3/1-3/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,|/},K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Region

Total NRA Not NRA | Dem Men Dem Rep Men Rep Ind Rural Urban Suburban Owns 1 Owns 2-5 | Owns 6+
member member Women Women Women gun guns guns
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 4749 175 877 675 979 785 786 493 494 336 257 459 426 437 189
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 4749 170 887 804 1009 795 684 513 433 313 268 477 437 438 183
846 25 105 162 193 132 87 102 88 46 35 49 50 56 23
Northeast 18% 15% 12% 20% 19% 17% 13% 20% 20% 15% 13% 10% 12% 13% 13%
F F F F
1000 37 212 136 208 170 169 109 84 94 59 96 89 100 61
Midwest 21% 22% 24% 17% 21% 21% 25% 21% 19% 30% 22% 20% 20% 23% 33%
C K LM
1782 76 367 309 365 302 283 177 157 127 106 210 195 182 66
South 38% 45% 41% 38% 36% 38% 41% 35% 36% 41% 39% 44% 45% 42% 36%
G
1121 32 204 196 243 190 146 125 103 46 69 121 102 100 34
West 24% 19% 23% 24% 24% 24% 21% 24% 24% 15% 26% 25% 23% 23% 18%
| |
4749 170 887 804 1009 795 684 513 433 313 268 477 437 438 183
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 3/1-3/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Education

T Gender [ hge T Howeholdineome | Regon ] ey
1 s ) I ) s i
nt
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N [e]
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 4749 2120 2629 1315 1636 1798 1997 2752 937 1138 1618 1056 1654 1571 987 152
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 4749 2290 2459 1401 1636 1712 1762 2987 846 1000 1782 1121 1813 1479 945 152
10 2 7 4 4 1 5 4 1 1 4 3 - 2 2 -
Grade SChOOI * * * * * * * * * * * * _ * * _
105 50 55 51 31 23 72 33 15 15 56 19 27 16 25 12
Some High School 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 4% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 8%
DE G | M LMN
821 362 459 256 239 326 539 282 157 171 318 176 270 240 163 38
Graduated High School 17% 16% 19% 18% 15% 19% 31% 9% 19% 17% 18% 16% 15% 16% 17% 25%
A D D G LM
1048 465 583 330 334 383 535 513 160 225 397 266 391 302 213 39
Some College 22% 20% 24% 24% 20% 22% 30% 17% 19% 22% 22% 24% 22% 20% 23% 26%
A G H
512 211 300 113 179 220 231 281 76 122 192 121 179 169 116 16
Associate's degree (AA, AS, etc.) 11% 9% 12% 8% 11% 13% 13% 9% 9% 12% 11% 11% 10% 11% 12% 10%
A C C G H
1328 657 671 371 501 455 294 1035 231 274 476 348 540 417 286 27
Bachelor's degree (BA, BS, etc.) 28% 29% 27% 27% 31% 27% 17% 35% 27% 27% 27% 31% 30% 28% 30% 18%
CE F J (o] (o] (o]
925 541 384 275 348 303 87 839 206 192 339 188 405 334 140 20
Post Graduate Degree 19% 24% 16% 20% 21% 18% 5% 28% 24% 19% 19% 17% 22% 23% 15% 13%
B E F UK NO NO
4749 2290 2459 1401 1636 1712 1762 2987 846 1000 1782 1121 1813 1479 945 152
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
semay
2496 1091 1405 755 787 954 1382 1113 410 534 967 585 869 729 519 105
No college degree 53% 48% 57% 54% 48% 56% 78% 37% 48% 53% 54% 52% 48% 49% 55% 69%
A D D G H H LM LMN
2253 1198 1055 646 849 758 380 1873 436 466 815 536 945 750 426 47
College degree 47% 52% 43% 46% 52% 44% 22% 63% 52% 47% 46% 48% 52% 51% 45% 31%
B CE F 1 NO NO [e]

Field Dates: 3/1-3/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Education

Total Yes \[e} No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Marrled Other Whlte Other
degree degree
A B

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 4749 1324 3425 2627 2122 2277 475 1076 921 2573 2176 4042 707
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 4749 1373 3376 2496 2253 2414 478 1006 852 2648 2101 3566 1183
10 5 5 10 - 2 - 6 1 6 4 3 7
Grade School * * * * - * - 1% * * * * 1%
D E K
105 20 85 105 - 18 15 63 9 22 83 57 48
Some High School 2% 1% 3% 4% - 1% 3% 6% 1% 1% 4% 2% 4%
A D EH EFH | K
821 161 661 821 - 271 88 280 183 358 463 600 221
Graduated High School 17% 12% 20% 33% - 11% 18% 28% 22% 14% 22% 17% 19%
A D E EFH E |
1048 245 803 1048 - 419 125 302 202 483 565 753 295
Some College 22% 18% 24% 42% - 17% 26% 30% 24% 18% 27% 21% 25%
A D E EH E | K
512 135 376 512 - 251 64 104 94 277 234 399 112
Associate's degree (AA, AS, etc.) 11% 10% 11% 20% - 10% 13% 10% 11% 10% 11% 11% 9%
D
1328 386 942 - 1328 823 118 185 202 817 511 1001 327
Bachelor's degree (BA, BS, etc.) 28% 28% 28% - 59% 34% 25% 18% 24% 31% 24% 28% 28%
C FGH G G J
925 421 504 - 925 630 69 66 160 683 242 752 173
Post Graduate Degree 19% 31% 15% - 41% 26% 14% 7% 19% 26% 12% 21% 15%
B C FGH G G J L
4749 1373 3376 2496 2253 2414 478 1006 852 2648 2101 3566 1183
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Swmmary
2496 566 1930 2496 - 962 291 754 489 1147 1349 1813 683
No college degree 53% 41% 57% 100% - 40% 61% 75% 57% 43% 64% 51% 58%
A D E EFH E | K
2253 807 1446 - 2253 1452 187 251 363 1501 753 1754 500
College degree 47% 59% 43% - 100% 60% 39% 25% 43% 57% 36% 49% 42%
B C FGH G G J L

Field Dates: 3/1-3/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Education

Total NRA Not NRA Dem Rep Men Rep Ind Men |Ind Women Rural Urban Suburban |Owns 1 gun| Owns 2-5 | Owns 6+
member member Women Women guns guns
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 4749 175 877 675 979 785 786 493 494 336 257 459 426 437 189
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 4749 170 887 804 1009 795 684 513 433 313 268 477 437 438 183
10 - - - - - 2 - 2 - - - - - -
Grade School * - - - - - * - 1% - - - - - -
D
105 1 9 15 12 12 3 10 14 2 1 7 6 3 2
Some High School 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% * 2% 3% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1%
F F DF
821 18 155 118 153 103 137 89 74 79 34 59 66 77 29
Graduated High School 17% 11% 17% 15% 15% 13% 20% 17% 17% 25% 13% 12% 15% 18% 16%
A CDE JK
1048 40 196 149 243 140 162 121 92 82 47 106 104 95 38
Some College 22% 23% 22% 19% 24% 18% 24% 24% 21% 26% 18% 22% 24% 22% 21%
CE CE E J
512 23 113 81 98 68 101 51 65 37 36 64 52 63 21
Associate's degree (AA, AS, etc.) 11% 14% 13% 10% 10% 8% 15% 10% 15% 12% 13% 13% 12% 14% 11%
CDEG CDEG
1328 40 252 224 316 238 178 165 121 75 63 154 122 114 56
Bachelor's degree (BA, BS, etc.) 28% 23% 28% 28% 31% 30% 26% 32% 28% 24% 23% 32% 28% 26% 31%
F F 1}
925 48 164 217 188 233 101 77 64 37 87 88 87 87 38
Post Graduate Degree 19% 28% 18% 27% 19% 29% 15% 15% 15% 12% 32% 18% 20% 20% 21%
B DFGH DFGH IK |
4749 170 887 804 1009 795 684 513 433 313 268 477 437 438 183
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
smmary
2496 82 472 363 505 323 405 271 248 200 118 235 228 237 89
No college degree 53% 48% 53% 45% 50% 41% 59% 53% 57% 64% 44% 49% 52% 54% 49%
E CDE CE CDE JK
2253 88 415 441 504 471 279 242 185 112 150 242 209 201 94
College degree 47% 52% 47% 55% 50% 59% 41% 47% 43% 36% 56% 51% 48% 46% 51%
FGH FH DFGH | |

Field Dates: 3/1-3/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/G/H,I/J/K,L/IM/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Age & Presence Of Children

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Under $50K+ Northeast | Midwest South West Democrat |Republican | Independe Other
S50K nt
G

A B C D E F H | J K L M N o
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 4749 2120 2629 1315 1636 1798 1997 2752 937 1138 1618 1056 1654 1571 987 152
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 4749 2290 2459 1401 1636 1712 1762 2987 846 1000 1782 1121 1813 1479 945 152
323 117 207 219 101 3 106 217 61 71 117 75 97 108 68 10
Under 6 only 7% 5% 8% 16% 6% * 6% 7% 7% 7% 7% 7% 5% 7% 7% 6%
A DE E L
394 244 150 166 216 11 81 313 77 82 146 88 177 131 57 6
6-12 Only 8% 11% 6% 12% 13% 1% 5% 10% 9% 8% 8% 8% 10% 9% 6% 4%
B E E F NO N
275 117 159 15 209 51 63 213 48 52 112 63 107 94 60
13-17 Only 6% 5% 6% 1% 13% 3% 4% 7% 6% 5% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6%
CE C F o o] o
156 70 87 71 86 - 46 110 21 32 66 38 61 59 20 5
Under 6 and 6-12 3% 3% 4% 5% 5% - 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3%
E E N
23 10 13 19 - 4 20 3 7 7 6 10
Under 6 and 13-17 * * 1% * 1% - * 1% * 1% * 1% * 1% *
E CE
174 89 85 30 138 35 139 37 38 59 40 65 60 22 9
6-12 and 13-17 4% 4% 3% 2% 8% * 2% 5% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 2% 6%
E CE F N N
27 20 22 - 21 2 2 17 6 5 8 1
All 3 1% * 1% * 1% - * 1% * * 1% 1% * * 1% 1%
A E CE |
3376 1637 1739 890 845 1642 1422 1954 598 714 1258 806 1290 1013 707 120
None Under 18 71% 72% 71% 63% 52% 96% 81% 65% 71% 71% 71% 72% 71% 69% 75% 79%
D cD G M M
4749 2290 2459 1401 1636 1712 1762 2987 846 1000 1782 1121 1813 1479 945 152
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Swowey .
1373 652 720 511 791 70 341 1032 248 286 524 315 523 466 238 32
With Kids 29% 28% 29% 37% 48% 4% 19% 35% 29% 29% 29% 28% 29% 31% 25% 21%
E CE F NO
3376 1637 1739 890 845 1642 1422 1954 598 714 1258 806 1290 1013 707 120
No Kids 71% 72% 71% 63% 52% 96% 81% 65% 71% 71% 71% 72% 71% 69% 75% 79%
D cD G M M

Field Dates: 3/1-3/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Age & Presence Of Children

College
degree

ildren in Household Employment Status Marital Status

No college
degree

o

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 4749 1324 3425 2627 2122 2277 475 1076 921 2573 2176 4042 707
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 4749 1373 3376 2496 2253 2414 478 1006 852 2648 2101 3566 1183
323 323 - 147 177 197 29 98 - 245 78 241 82
Under 6 only 7% 24% - 6% 8% 8% 6% 10% - 9% 4% 7% 7%
B C H H FH J
394 394 - 118 276 296 39 55 3 300 93 310 84
6-12 Only 8% 29% - 5% 12% 12% 8% 5% * 11% 4% 9% 7%
B C FGH H H J
275 275 - 143 132 183 22 57 14 202 74 215 60
13-17 Only 6% 20% - 6% 6% 8% 5% 6% 2% 8% 4% 6% 5%
B FH H H J
156 156 - 66 90 94 12 50 - 136 20 121 35
Under 6 and 6-12 3% 11% - 3% 4% 4% 3% 5% - 5% 1% 3% 3%
B C H H H J
23 23 - 13 11 18 1 3 1 20 3 20 3
Under 6 and 13-17 * 2% - 1% * 1% * * * 1% * 1% *
B J
174 174 - 67 107 129 15 29 1 141 33 135 38
6-12 and 13-17 4% 13% - 3% 5% 5% 3% 3% * 5% 2% 4% 3%
B C GH H H J
27 27 - 12 14 11 6 10 - 20 7 16 10
All3 1% 2% - * 1% * 1% 1% - 1% * * 1%
B H H
3376 - 3376 1930 1446 1486 354 704 832 1583 1793 2507 870
None Under 18 71% - 100% 77% 64% 62% 74% 70% 98% 60% 85% 70% 74%
A D E E EFG |
4749 1373 3376 2496 2253 2414 478 1006 852 2648 2101 3566 1183
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

1373 1373 - 566 807 928 123 302 19 1064 308 1060 313
With Kids 29% 100% - 23% 36% 38% 26% 30% 2% 40% 15% 30% 26%
B C FGH H H J
3376 - 3376 1930 1446 1486 354 704 832 1583 1793 2507 870
No Kids 71% - 100% 77% 64% 62% 74% 70% 98% 60% 85% 70% 74%
A D E E EFG |

Field Dates: 3/1-3/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Age & Presence Of Children

Total NRA Not NRA | Dem Men Dem Rep Men Rep Ind Men |Ind Women Rural Urban
member member Women Women
A B C D E F G H | J

uburban |Owns 1 gun| Owns 2-
guns
K L M

Owns 6+
guns
N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 4749 175 877 675 979 785 786 493 494 336 257 459 426 437 189
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 4749 170 887 804 1009 795 684 513 433 313 268 477 437 438 183
323 11 76 27 69 45 63 32 35 26 20 42 32 44 12
Under 6 only 7% 7% 9% 3% 7% 6% 9% 6% 8% 8% 7% 9% 7% 10% 7%
C CE C C
394 18 82 106 71 104 27 29 28 9 55 37 61 32 7
6-12 Only 8% 11% 9% 13% 7% 13% 4% 6% 6% 3% 20% 8% 14% 7% 4%
DFGH F DFGH IK | MN
275 13 55 43 64 41 52 29 31 19 22 27 18 30 20
13-17 Only 6% 8% 6% 5% 6% 5% 8% 6% 7% 6% 8% 6% 4% 7% 11%
L
156 2 31 26 34 28 31 7 12 13 7 13 14 12 8
Under 6 and 6-12 3% 1% 3% 3% 3% 4% 5% 1% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4%
G
23 - 11 2 6 7 3 1 2 4 2 4 7 1 3
Under 6 and 13-17 * - 1% * 1% 1% 1% * * 1% 1% 1% 2% * 2%
M
174 7 39 35 30 35 25 13 9 14 23 9 22 20 4
6-12 and 13-17 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 2% 5% 8% 2% 5% 5% 2%
K K
27 1 3 5 4 2 3 - 8 1 3 1 2 1 1
All 3 1% 1% * 1% * * * - 2% * 1% * 1% * 1%
DEFG
3376 117 591 560 730 533 480 401 307 227 137 344 281 299 128
None Under 18 71% 69% 67% 70% 72% 67% 70% 78% 71% 73% 51% 72% 64% 68% 70%
E CDEFH J J
4749 170 887 804 1009 795 684 513 433 313 268 477 437 438 183
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Soway
1373 53 297 244 279 262 204 112 126 86 131 133 156 139 55
With Kids 29% 31% 33% 30% 28% 33% 30% 22% 29% 27% 49% 28% 36% 32% 30%
G G DG G G IK
3376 117 591 560 730 533 480 401 307 227 137 344 281 299 128
No Kids 71% 69% 67% 70% 72% 67% 70% 78% 71% 73% 51% 72% 64% 68% 70%
E CDEFH J J

Field Dates: 3/1-3/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/G/H,I/3/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Marital Status

00000 |  Gender | Age [ 0 Py
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Under S50K|  S50K+ ortheast | Midwest South West Democrat | Republican | Independe Other
nt
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 4749 2120 2629 1315 1636 1798 1997 2752 937 1138 1618 1056 1654 1571 987 152
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 4749 2290 2459 1401 1636 1712 1762 2987 846 1000 1782 1121 1813 1479 945 152
1112 603 509 646 296 169 659 453 201 193 437 281 491 201 252 56
Single 23% 26% 21% 46% 18% 10% 37% 15% 24% 19% 25% 25% 27% 14% 27% 37%
B DE E G | | | M M LMN
313 134 179 125 120 69 148 165 65 61 109 78 110 80 83 10
Domestic Partnership 7% 6% 7% 9% 7% 4% 8% 6% 8% 6% 6% 7% 6% 5% 9% 7%
E E G LM
2648 1304 1343 588 1022 1038 533 2115 471 592 962 622 948 1007 471 63
Married 56% 57% 55% 42% 62% 61% 30% 71% 56% 59% 54% 56% 52% 68% 50% 41%
C C F J o LNO
197 59 138 6 26 165 119 79 26 41 90 41 80 62 33 9
Widowed 4% 3% 6% * 2% 10% 7% 3% 3% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 3% 6%
A C cD G H
479 189 290 36 172 271 305 174 82 113 184 99 185 129 106 15
Divorced or separated 10% 8% 12% 3% 11% 16% 17% 6% 10% 11% 10% 9% 10% 9% 11% 10%
A C cD G
4749 2290 2459 1401 1636 1712 1762 2987 846 1000 1782 1121 1813 1479 945 152
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Swmwary
2648 1304 1343 588 1022 1038 533 2115 471 592 962 622 948 1007 471 63
Married 56% 57% 55% 42% 62% 61% 30% 71% 56% 59% 54% 56% 52% 68% 50% 41%
C C F J o LNO
2101 985 1116 813 614 674 1230 871 375 408 820 499 866 472 474 89
Other 44% 43% 45% 58% 38% 39% 70% 29% 44% 41% 46% 44% 48% 32% 50% 59%
DE G | M M LM

Field Dates: 3/1-3/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Marital Status

Total No college [ College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Married Other Whlte Other
degree degree
A B

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 4749 1324 3425 2627 2122 2277 475 1076 921 2573 2176 4042 707
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 4749 1373 3376 2496 2253 2414 478 1006 852 2648 2101 3566 1183
1112 113 999 700 412 533 176 341 62 - 1112 636 476
Single 23% 8% 30% 28% 18% 22% 37% 34% 7% - 53% 18% 40%
A D H EH EH | K
313 80 234 205 108 177 28 79 30 - 313 251 62
Domestic Partnership 7% 6% 7% 8% 5% 7% 6% 8% 3% - 15% 7% 5%
D H H |
2648 1064 1583 1147 1501 1463 221 450 514 2648 - 2160 488
Married 56% 78% 47% 46% 67% 61% 46% 45% 60% 100% - 61% 41%
B C FG FG J L
197 15 182 141 56 33 16 28 120 - 197 153 44
Widowed 4% 1% 5% 6% 3% 1% 3% 3% 14% - 9% 4% 4%
A D E E EFG |
479 101 378 303 176 208 36 108 126 - 479 367 112
Divorced or separated 10% 7% 11% 12% 8% 9% 8% 11% 15% - 23% 10% 9%
A D EFG |
4749 1373 3376 2496 2253 2414 478 1006 852 2648 2101 3566 1183
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
sammay
2648 1064 1583 1147 1501 1463 221 450 514 2648 - 2160 488
Married 56% 78% 47% 46% 67% 61% 46% 45% 60% 100% - 61% 41%
B C FG FG J L
2101 308 1793 1349 753 951 257 556 338 - 2101 1407 695
Other 44% 22% 53% 54% 33% 39% 54% 55% 40% - 100% 39% 59%
A D EH EH | K

Field Dates: 3/1-3/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Marital Status

Total NRA Not NRA | Dem Men Dem Rep Men Rep Ind Rural Urban Suburban Owns 1 Owns 2-5 | Owns 6+
member member Women Women Women gun guns guns
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 4749 175 877 675 979 785 786 493 494 336 257 459 426 437 189
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 4749 170 887 804 1009 795 684 513 433 313 268 477 437 438 183

1112 20 131 239 252 129 72 161 91 40 44 68 82 59 10
Single 23% 12% 15% 30% 25% 16% 11% 31% 21% 13% 17% 14% 19% 14% 6%

EFH EF F DEFH F N N

313 12 61 41 69 41 39 37 46 13 22 38 35 26 12

Domestic Partnership 7% 7% 7% 5% 7% 5% 6% 7% 11% 1% 8% 8% 8% 6% 7%
CDEF |

2648 115 590 439 509 544 463 257 215 211 179 314 269 293 142

Married 56% 67% 66% 55% 50% 68% 68% 50% 50% 68% 67% 66% 62% 67% 78%
CDGH CDGH LM

197 7 32 17 63 25 37 12 21 17 6 17 20 16 2

Widowed 4% 4% 4% 2% 6% 3% 5% 2% 5% 5% 2% 4% 5% 4% 1%
CEG CEG C

479 17 73 68 118 56 73 46 60 33 17 40 30 43 16

Divorced or separated 10% 10% 8% 8% 12% 7% 11% 9% 14% 10% 6% 8% 7% 10% 9%
E E CEG

4749 170 887 804 1009 795 684 513 433 313 268 477 437 438 183
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
smary

2648 115 590 439 509 544 463 257 215 211 179 314 269 293 142
Married 56% 67% 66% 55% 50% 68% 68% 50% 50% 68% 67% 66% 62% 67% 78%

CDGH CDGH LM

2101 56 298 365 501 251 221 256 218 101 89 163 168 145 41

Other 44% 33% 34% 45% 50% 32% 32% 50% 50% 32% 33% 34% 38% 33% 22%
EF EF EF EF N N

Field Dates: 3/1-3/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Employment

T e T e Household come.| o
I I 3 e N
S nt
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o ‘
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 4749 2120 2629 1315 1636 1798 1997 2752 937 1138 1618 1056 1654 1571 987 152
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 4749 2290 2459 1401 1636 1712 1762 2987 846 1000 1782 1121 1813 1479 945 152
2133 1219 914 725 970 438 463 1670 398 448 796 491 844 704 403 58
Employed - full-time 45% 53% 37% 52% 59% 26% 26% 56% 47% 45% 45% 44% 47% 48% 43% 38%
B E CE F N
478 214 264 198 138 142 233 245 90 107 169 113 176 128 124 16
Employed - part-time 10% 9% 11% 14% 8% 8% 13% 8% 11% 11% 9% 10% 10% 9% 13% 11%
DE G LM
281 131 150 65 115 101 115 166 41 56 107 77 97 82 68 1
Self-Employed 6% 6% 6% 5% 7% 6% 7% 6% 5% 6% 6% 7% 5% 6% 7% 7%
C
852 410 441 3 44 804 341 510 154 187 313 197 348 307 149 19
Retired 18% 18% 18% * 3% 47% 19% 17% 18% 19% 18% 18% 19% 21% 16% 12%
C CcD NO
142 67 75 132 8 2 79 63 32 28 51 30 58 27 31 9
Student/Pupil 3% 3% 3% 9% 1% * 5% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 6%
DE G M M
11 9 2 6 6 - 3 9 4 2 1 4 3 5 3 -
Military * * * * * B * * 1% * * * * * * B
E E J
318 14 304 99 149 70 131 187 50 55 133 80 96 115 57 9
Homemaker 7% 1% 12% 7% 9% 4% 7% 6% 6% 5% 7% 7% 5% 8% 6% 6%
A E E L
500 206 294 160 192 148 376 123 72 109 196 122 186 106 106 28
Currently Unemployed 11% 9% 12% 11% 12% 9% 21% 4% 8% 11% 11% 11% 10% 7% 11% 18%
A E E G M M LMN
35 19 15 14 13 7 21 13 5 8 15 6 7 5 5 1
(Dk/Ns) 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% * * 1% 1%
G
4749 2290 2459 1401 1636 1712 1762 2987 846 1000 1782 1121 1813 1479 945 152
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
swary
2414 1350 1064 790 1085 539 578 1836 439 504 903 568 941 786 470 69
Full Time 51% 59% 43% 56% 66% 32% 33% 61% 52% 50% 51% 51% 52% 53% 50% 45%
B E CE F
478 214 264 198 138 142 233 245 90 107 169 113 176 128 124 16
Part Time 10% 9% 11% 14% 8% 8% 13% 8% 11% 11% 9% 10% 10% 9% 13% 11%
DE G LM
1006 315 691 410 369 227 611 395 163 203 396 243 348 258 202 48
Not Emp. 21% 14% 28% 29% 23% 13% 35% 13% 19% 20% 22% 22% 19% 17% 21% 32%
A DE E G M LMN
852 410 441 3 44 804 341 510 154 187 313 197 348 307 149 19
Retired 18% 18% 18% * 3% 47% 19% 17% 18% 19% 18% 18% 19% 21% 16% 12%
C CcD NO

Field Dates: 3/1-3/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Employment

Total Yes No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Married Other White Other
degree degree
E F G H | J K L

A B
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 4749 1324 3425 2627 2122 2277 475 1076 921 2573 2176 4042 707
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 4749 1373 3376 2496 2253 2414 478 1006 852 2648 2101 3566 1183
2133 862 1272 823 1310 2133 - - - 1320 813 1638 495
Employed - full-time 45% 63% 38% 33% 58% 88% - - - 50% 39% 46% 42%
B C FGH J
478 123 354 291 187 - 478 - - 221 257 344 134
Employed - part-time 10% 9% 10% 12% 8% - 100% - - 8% 12% 10% 11%
D EGH |
281 67 214 138 143 281 - - - 143 138 190 91
Self-Employed 6% 5% 6% 6% 6% 12% - - - 5% 7% 5% 8%
FGH K
852 19 832 489 363 - - - 852 514 338 696 155
Retired 18% 1% 25% 20% 16% - - - 100% 19% 16% 20% 13%
A D EFG J L
142 11 131 110 32 - - 142 - 12 130 82 60
Student/Pupil 3% 1% 4% 4% 1% - - 14% - * 6% 2% 5%
D EFH | K
11 3 8 3 9 - - 11 - 4 7 5 6
Military * * * * * - - 1% - * * * 1%
EFH
318 193 125 214 104 - - 318 - 258 60 249 69
Homemaker 7% 14% 4% 9% 5% - - 32% - 10% 3% 7% 6%
B D EFH J
500 85 415 404 96 - - 500 - 157 343 351 149
Currently Unemployed 11% 6% 12% 16% 4% - - 50% - 6% 16% 10% 13%
A D EFH | K
35 9 25 24 10 - - 35 - 18 16 12 23
(Dk/Ns) 1% 1% 1% 1% * - - 3% - 1% 1% * 2%
EFH K
4749 1373 3376 2496 2253 2414 478 1006 852 2648 2101 3566 1183
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
i ___ |
2414 928 1486 962 1452 2414 - - - 1463 951 1827 587
Full Time 51% 68% 44% 39% 64% 100% - - - 55% 45% 51% 50%
B C FGH J
478 123 354 291 187 - 478 - - 221 257 344 134
Part Time 10% 9% 10% 12% 8% - 100% - - 8% 12% 10% 11%
D EGH |
1006 302 704 754 251 - - 1006 - 450 556 699 307
Not Emp. 21% 22% 21% 30% 11% - - 100% - 17% 26% 20% 26%
D EFH | K
852 19 832 489 363 - - - 852 514 338 696 155
Retired 18% 1% 25% 20% 16% - - - 100% 19% 16% 20% 13%
A D EFG J L

Field Dates: 3/1-3/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Employment

Total NRA Not NRA [ Dem Men Dem Rep Men Rep Ind Men Ind Rural Urban Suburban Owns 1 Owns
member member Women Women Women gun guns
A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Owns 6+
guns
N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 4749 175 877 675 979 785 786 493 494 336 257 459 426 437 189
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 4749 170 887 804 1009 795 684 513 433 313 268 477 437 438 183
2133 92 466 449 394 451 253 252 150 145 178 235 241 219 97
Employed - full-time 45% 54% 52% 56% 39% 57% 37% 49% 35% 46% 66% 49% 55% 50% 53%
DFH DFGH DFH 1K
478 7 81 88 88 49 79 61 63 26 19 42 43 37 7
Employed - part-time 10% 4% 9% 11% 9% 6% 12% 12% 15% 8% 7% 9% 10% 8% 4%
A E E E DE N
281 10 53 35 63 49 33 34 34 2 10 32 27 24 13
Self-Employed 6% 6% 6% 4% 6% 6% 5% 7% 8% 7% 4% 7% 6% 5% 7%
c
852 43 164 132 216 170 137 88 61 77 31 99 68 % 45
Retired 18% 25% 19% 16% 21% 21% 20% 17% 14% 25% 12% 21% 15% 22% 25%
CH CH H J J L L
142 2 13 20 37 18 10 18 13 2 5 8 7 6 1
Student/Pupil 3% 1% 1% 3% 4% 2% 1% 4% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1%
F F
11 - 3 3 - 5 - 1 2 - - 3 - 3 -
Military * - * * - 1% - * * - - 1% - 1% -
D
318 4 42 2 93 7 108 5 53 14 7 25 23 17 6
Homemaker 7% 2% 5% * 9% 1% 16% 1% 12% 4% 2% 5% 5% 4% 3%
CEG CDEG CEG
500 12 61 71 115 44 62 49 57 26 15 32 26 34 13
Currently Unemployed 11% 7% 7% 9% 11% 6% 9% 10% 13% 8% 6% 7% 6% 8% 7%
E E E E CEF
35 1 5 4 3 4 1 4 1 2 3 - 2 3 -
(Dk/Ns) 1% * 1% * * * * 1% * 1% 1% - * 1% -
K
4749 170 887 804 1009 795 684 513 433 313 268 477 437 438 183
sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

2414 102 519 484 457 499 287 286 184 166 188 267 268 243 110
Full Time 51% 60% 58% 60% 45% 63% 42% 56% 43% 53% 70% 56% 61% 55% 60%
DFH DFGH DFH 1K
478 7 81 88 88 49 79 61 63 26 19 42 43 37 7
Part Time 10% 4% 9% 11% 9% 6% 12% 12% 15% 8% 7% 9% 10% 8% 4%
A E E E DE N
1006 19 123 100 248 77 181 77 125 44 30 68 58 64 21
Not Emp. 21% 11% 14% 12% 25% 10% 26% 15% 29% 14% 11% 14% 13% 15% 11%
CEG CEG E CEG
852 43 164 132 216 170 137 88 61 77 31 99 68 94 45
Retired 18% 25% 19% 16% 21% 21% 20% 17% 14% 25% 12% 21% 15% 22% 25%
CH CH H J J L L

Field Dates: 3/1-3/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/G/H,I/)/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Race

Gender

0000000000000 ] Geder | 0 Ae |
A B C D E

Household Income

Under $50K|  $50K+
F G

Region

Party ID

ortheast | Midwest South West Democrat | Republican | Independe Other
nt
H | J K L M N o

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 4749 2120 2629 1315 1636 1798 1997 2752 937 1138 1618 1056 1654 1571 987 152
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 4749 2290 2459 1401 1636 1712 1762 2987 846 1000 1782 1121 1813 1479 945 152
3566 1703 1863 962 1217 1387 1208 2358 675 824 1257 810 1180 1326 732 90
White 75% 74% 76% 69% 74% 81% 69% 79% 80% 82% 71% 72% 65% 90% 77% 59%
C Ccb F JK JK LNO LO
596 283 313 210 192 195 315 281 81 103 341 70 401 45 86 27
Black 13% 12% 13% 15% 12% 11% 18% 9% 10% 10% 19% 6% 22% 3% 9% 17%
DE G K K HIK MN M MN
272 153 119 81 124 67 52 220 47 29 74 121 122 51 74 7
Asian 6% 7% 5% 6% 8% 4% 3% 7% 6% 3% 4% 11% 7% 3% 8% 5%
B E E F | Hl M M
314 151 163 148 103 63 187 127 42 44 109 119 111 56 53 28
Other 7% 7% 7% 11% 6% 4% 11% 4% 5% 4% 6% 11% 6% 4% 6% 18%
DE E G HU M LMN
4749 2290 2459 1401 1636 1712 1762 2987 846 1000 1782 1121 1813 1479 945 152
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
3566 1703 1863 962 1217 1387 1208 2358 675 824 1257 810 1180 1326 732 90
White 75% 74% 76% 69% 74% 81% 69% 79% 80% 82% 71% 72% 65% 90% 77% 59%
C CcD F JK JK LNO LO
1183 587 596 439 419 325 554 628 171 176 524 311 633 153 213 62
Other 25% 26% 24% 31% 26% 19% 31% 21% 20% 18% 29% 28% 35% 10% 23% 41%
DE E G HI HI MN M MN

Field Dates: 3/1-3/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Race

Idren in Household Employment Stat Mar|ta| Sta Race

Total No college [ College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Marr|ed Other Whlte Other
degree degree

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 4749 1324 3425 2627 2122 2277 475 1076 921 2573 2176 4042 707
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 4749 1373 3376 2496 2253 2414 478 1006 852 2648 2101 3566 1183
3566 1060 2507 1813 1754 1827 344 699 696 2160 1407 3566 -
White 75% 77% 74% 73% 78% 76% 72% 70% 82% 82% 67% 100% -
C G EFG J L
596 152 444 396 200 266 68 153 108 198 398 - 596
Black 13% 11% 13% 16% 9% 11% 14% 15% 13% 7% 19% - 50%
D E | K
272 83 190 66 207 166 28 54 25 173 99 - 272
Asian 6% 6% 6% 3% 9% 7% 6% 5% 3% 7% 5% - 23%
C H H H J K
314 78 236 221 93 155 38 100 22 117 198 - 314
Other 7% 6% 7% 9% 4% 6% 8% 10% 3% 4% 9% - 27%
D H H EH | K
4749 1373 3376 2496 2253 2414 478 1006 852 2648 2101 3566 1183
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
oy |
3566 1060 2507 1813 1754 1827 344 699 696 2160 1407 3566 -
White 75% 77% 74% 73% 78% 76% 72% 70% 82% 82% 67% 100% -
C G EFG J L
1183 313 870 683 500 587 134 307 155 488 695 - 1183
Other 25% 23% 26% 27% 22% 24% 28% 30% 18% 18% 33% - 100%
D H H EH [ K

Field Dates: 3/1-3/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,|/},K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Race

Total NRA Not NRA | Dem Men Dem Rep Men Rep Ind Rural Urban Suburban Owns 1 Owns 2-5 | Owns 6+
member member Women Women Women gun guns guns
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 4749 175 877 675 979 785 786 493 494 336 257 459 426 437 189
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 4749 170 887 804 1009 795 684 513 433 313 268 477 437 438 183
3566 151 733 509 671 710 616 374 358 294 204 385 346 365 172
White 75% 88% 83% 63% 66% 89% 90% 73% 83% 94% 76% 81% 79% 83% 94%
CDGH CDGH cDb CDG JK LM
596 3 94 179 222 26 19 54 32 12 43 42 63 34 -
Black 13% 2% 11% 22% 22% 3% 3% 11% 7% 4% 16% 9% 14% 8% -
A EFGH EFGH EF EF IK | MN N
272 8 38 64 58 28 23 51 23 - 15 32 17 23 6
Asian 6% 5% 4% 8% 6% 4% 3% 10% 5% - 5% 7% 4% 5% 3%
EF F DEFH | |
314 8 22 52 59 31 25 33 20 7 7 18 10 16 5
Other 7% 5% 3% 6% 6% 4% 4% 6% 5% 2% 2% 4% 2% 4% 3%
F
4749 170 887 804 1009 795 684 513 433 313 268 477 437 438 183
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
3566 151 733 509 671 710 616 374 358 294 204 385 346 365 172
White 75% 88% 83% 63% 66% 89% 90% 73% 83% 94% 76% 81% 79% 83% 94%
CDGH CDGH cD CDG JK LM
1183 20 155 294 338 85 68 139 75 18 64 92 91 73 11
Other 25% 12% 17% 37% 34% 11% 10% 27% 17% 6% 24% 19% 21% 17% 6%
EFGH EFGH EFH EF | | N N

Field Dates: 3/1-3/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Are you of Hispanic Ethnicity?

00000 |  Gender | Age [ 0 Py
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Under S50K|  S50K+ ortheast | Midwest South West Democrat | Republican | Independe Other
nt
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 4749 2120 2629 1315 1636 1798 1997 2752 937 1138 1618 1056 1654 1571 987 152
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 4749 2290 2459 1401 1636 1712 1762 2987 846 1000 1782 1121 1813 1479 945 152
739 338 401 357 258 125 361 379 86 68 314 270 316 169 124 31
Yes 16% 15% 16% 25% 16% 7% 20% 13% 10% 7% 18% 24% 17% 11% 13% 21%
DE E G | HI Hl MN MN
3953 1920 2033 1022 1360 1572 1373 2581 749 919 1446 839 1483 1297 809 114
No 83% 84% 83% 73% 83% 92% 78% 86% 88% 92% 81% 75% 82% 88% 86% 75%
C CcD F JK HIK K Lo Lo
56 31 25 23 18 15 29 27 11 12 21 12 14 13 13 7
(Dk/Ns) 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 5%
G LMN
4749 2290 2459 1401 1636 1712 1762 2987 846 1000 1782 1121 1813 1479 945 152
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 3/1-3/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents



Are you of Hispanic Ethnicity?

Idren in Household Employment Stat Mar|ta| Sta Race

Total No college [ College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Marr|ed Other Whlte Other
degree degree

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 4749 1324 3425 2627 2122 2277 475 1076 921 2573 2176 4042 707
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 4749 1373 3376 2496 2253 2414 478 1006 852 2648 2101 3566 1183
739 235 504 491 249 373 106 210 51 328 411 486 254
Yes 16% 17% 15% 20% 11% 15% 22% 21% 6% 12% 20% 14% 21%
D H EH EH [ K
3953 1122 2831 1968 1985 2006 368 783 796 2292 1662 3071 882
No 83% 82% 84% 79% 88% 83% 77% 78% 93% 87% 79% 86% 75%
C FG EFG J L
56 15 41 37 19 35 4 13 4 28 28 10 47
(Dk/Ns) 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 4%
K
4749 1373 3376 2496 2253 2414 478 1006 852 2648 2101 3566 1183
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 3/1-3/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Are you of Hispanic Ethnicity?

Total NRA Not NRA | Dem Men Dem Rep Men Rep Ind Rural Urban Suburban Owns 1 Owns 2-5 | Owns 6+
member member Women Women Women gun guns guns
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 4749 175 877 675 979 785 786 493 494 336 257 459 426 437 189
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 4749 170 887 804 1009 795 684 513 433 313 268 477 437 438 183
739 17 98 139 177 101 68 55 69 25 36 54 62 44 9
Yes 16% 10% 11% 17% 18% 13% 10% 11% 16% 8% 14% 11% 14% 10% 5%
EFG EFG FG N
3953 146 776 661 822 687 610 449 359 283 229 410 370 385 166
No 83% 86% 87% 82% 81% 86% 89% 88% 83% 91% 85% 86% 85% 88% 91%
D CDH cDb
56 7 14 4 10 8 6 9 4 5 3 14 5 8 8
(Dk/Ns) 1% 4% 2% * 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 4%
B L
4749 170 887 804 1009 795 684 513 433 313 268 477 437 438 183
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 3/1-3/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Metro status

00000 |  Gender | Age [ 0 Py
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Under S50K|  S50K+ ortheast | Midwest South West Democrat | Republican | Independe Other
nt
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 4749 2120 2629 1315 1636 1798 1997 2752 937 1138 1618 1056 1654 1571 987 152
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 4749 2290 2459 1401 1636 1712 1762 2987 846 1000 1782 1121 1813 1479 945 152

2106 958 1149 562 763 781 968 1139 314 478 868 446 699 724 434 77
All <1M (Includes NON-METRO) 44% 42% 47% 40% 47% 46% 55% 38% 37% 48% 49% 40% 39% 49% 46% 51%

A C C G HK HK L L L

1442 692 750 409 482 552 468 975 194 336 426 487 560 432 300 44

1M-4.9M 30% 30% 31% 29% 29% 32% 27% 33% 23% 34% 24% 43% 31% 29% 32% 29%
F HJ HU

1200 640 560 430 391 379 327 873 338 186 487 189 554 323 211 31

5M+ 25% 28% 23% 31% 24% 22% 19% 29% 40% 19% 27% 17% 31% 22% 22% 21%
B DE F K IK MNO

4749 2290 2459 1401 1636 1712 1762 2987 846 1000 1782 1121 1813 1479 945 152

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 3/1-3/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Metro status

Idren in Household Employment Stat Mar|ta| Sta Race

Total No college [ College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Marr|ed Other Whlte Other
degree degree

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 4749 1324 3425 2627 2122 2277 475 1076 921 2573 2176 4042 707
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 4749 1373 3376 2496 2253 2414 478 1006 852 2648 2101 3566 1183

2106 593 1514 1284 823 987 218 482 419 1181 925 1713 394
All <1M (Includes NON-METRO) 44% 43% 45% 51% 37% 41% 46% 48% 49% 45% 44% 48% 33%

D E E L

1442 401 1042 695 747 751 127 307 257 822 620 1063 379

1M-4.9M 30% 29% 31% 28% 33% 31% 27% 31% 30% 31% 30% 30% 32%
C

1200 379 821 517 683 676 133 216 176 644 556 790 410

S5M+ 25% 28% 24% 21% 30% 28% 28% 22% 21% 24% 26% 22% 35%
B C GH GH K

4749 1373 3376 2496 2253 2414 478 1006 852 2648 2101 3566 1183

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 3/1-3/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Metro status

Total NRA Not NRA | Dem Men Dem Rep Men Rep Ind Rural Urban Suburban Owns 1 Owns 2-5 | Owns 6+
member member Women Women Women gun guns guns
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 4749 175 877 675 979 785 786 493 494 336 257 459 426 437 189
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 4749 170 887 804 1009 795 684 513 433 313 268 477 437 438 183

2106 95 495 276 423 368 355 230 204 246 114 229 217 258 115
All <1M (Includes NON-METRO) 44% 55% 56% 34% 42% 46% 52% 45% 47% 79% 43% 48% 50% 59% 63%

C C CDG C C JK L L

1442 50 250 241 319 222 210 167 133 51 90 158 138 111 50

1M-4.9M 30% 29% 28% 30% 32% 28% 31% 33% 31% 16% 33% 33% 32% 25% 27%
| |

1200 26 142 287 267 205 118 116 95 15 64 89 81 70 18

5M+ 25% 15% 16% 36% 26% 26% 17% 23% 22% 5% 24% 19% 19% 16% 10%
DEFGH F F F | | N

4749 170 887 804 1009 795 684 513 433 313 268 477 437 438 183

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 3/1-3/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents



